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This sale will be available to view
from Monday 10th October to Monday 24th October.
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to book your appointment.

If you wish to consign any of your items in our forthcoming auctions, please 
contact us.

Please call 01635 580 595 or email mail@specialauctionservices.com to make 
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You can register to bid via our website www.specialauctionservices.com. If you 
are a successful bidder you will be emailed an invoice. Upon receipt of payment 
via bank transfer, your items can be made ready for collection by appointment 
only.
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1. Cartes-de-Visites and Cabinet 
Cards,  mostly UK provincial ladies 
and gentlemen, children, including girl 
with doll (14), Earl of Shrewsbury by 
Caldesi, Blanford and Co (1), Oxbridge 
undergraduates and dons by Hills and 
Saunders (14), identical images by 
Day, Devonport, one with blank back 
(2), mostly 1870s-1890s, F-G (apx. 90), 
and cabinet cards, mostly ladies and 
gentlemen, F-G (apx. 90) (apx. 180 total)
 £60-80
 
2. French World War One 
Snapshot Silver Print Album,  probably 
taken 1914-1916, probably in Verdun 
region, including behind lines billets, 
wounded soldiers, some titles, reunions, 
nurses on railway platform, war damage, 
ambulance train, digging trenches, 
Verdun OP and town, G (pp apx. 24, 185 
images); with various World War One 
ephemera
 £70-100

 
3. A mid-19th Century set of 
‘Twenty Five Stereoscopic Views Of the 
most interesting localities In Palestine 
Taken in 1860 By John Cramb Published 
By William Collins, Glasgow’,  each card 
printed with descriptive text and number 
verso, landscapes, apart from no. 6, the 
Wailing Wall, with Cramb standing in 
background, in card box with printed 
title to lid, cards overall G, some foxing 
to edges, foxing to no. 1, slight foxing to 
no.2 to no. 4, box G, lid slightly grubby, 
split to one corner of lid; James and John 
Cramb had a photographic studio at 67 
West Nile Street, Glasgow, 1859-1875, 
and 65 Jamaica Street, 1865; for further 
details of this set see ‘The Photographic 
Journey of John Cramb to Palestine in 
1860’, Zuckerman, B M, Stereoworld, 
Volume 30, Number 2
 £300-400
 

4. UK Stereoscopic Cards,  UK 
topographical - including one of Wiston 
Church Suffolk during restoration, April 
1860 and one of St Paul’s from Southwark 
Bridge,two of Islay by J F Naddermeier, 
Walsall, mainly church ruins (29), 
1862 Exhibition (7), Reading Industrial 
Exhibition (1), 1860s, with various cards, 
1890s (17), two Holmes pattern viewers 
and stand, F-G (53)
 £50-80
 
5. US Stereoscopic Cards,  
Lawrence and Houseworth, San 
Francisco, 1865 - California, 921 Town of 
Silver Mountain, Alpine County, General 
View from the East and  996 Placer 
Mining in Columbia Gulch, General Viewe 
of Columbia Claim, Tuolumne County, 
blob adhering to right hand image (2), J N 
Wilson, Savannah, Georgia, ink inscription 
verso ‘South Broad St E from Barnard 
St No. 54’, and Beckel Brothers, New 
York, Wall Street Ferry, Brooklyn, NY, ink 
inscription recto, printed label verso (2), 
1860s, overall F-G (4)
 £50-80
 
6. European Stereoscopic Cards,  
Spain, including Alhambra, Toledo, Jerez 
and Malaga harbour (15), Portugal, 
Palazzo da Pena, Sintra, by J Silveira (1), 
France, Adolphe Braun (11), Austria, 
Tyrol, ink inscriptions verso (3), Italy, 
Cuccioni, Rome (22), various (8), F-G (61)
 £50-80
 
7. Scottish Stereoscopic Cards, 
images either taken by competent 
amateur or commissioned, probably by 
or for Rattray family at their ancestral 
home Craig Hall House near Blairgowrie, 
Perth, circa 1902-1905, including views 
of house, walled garden, hothouse, 
staff, gamekeeper, local countryside and 
residents, motor car (similar to 1904 
Humberette) with Lancashire registration 
B235, Kinclaven Ferry and new concrete-
core bridge under construction, opened 
1905, bicycle repairs, photographer with 
bulb in hand, Perth District Road Trustees 
Aveling and Porter steamroller, children 
with homemade toy traction engine and 
trailer and others, G and wooden Holmes-
pattern stereoscope, G (72)
 £80-120
 

8. A Family Photographic 
Archive,  most relating to the Lowsley/
Lousley family of Hampstead Norreys 
and Berkshire in general - https://
churchmonumentssociety.org/
monument-of-the-month/lowsley-
family-tomb-hampstead-norreys-
berkshire - and Peake family including 
UK topographical silver print albums, 
circa 1900, including Lowsley graves, as 
above, sanatorium, village scenes, family 
groups, bombardment of Scarborough, 
1914, with Queen Margaret School 
bravery certificate to Ethel Lowsley, 
images of school, girls and teachers (2) 
Ethel’s autograph, art and keepsake book 
and empty album (2), with albums from 
service in India circa 1902-1905, including 
tourist silver prints of Malta and Egypt, 
small album of visit to Basra in Iraq, 
Larkhana, 1905, Karachi, Pathans, Sukkur, 
Indus river, Sind, Jaipur, Dhobi (laundry), 
Jacobabad,  Kashmir, Mussoorie and Delhi 
(9), and snapshot silver print albums of 
Salonika and India, including Kashmir, 
England including cars, Esther Parsons 
present in some images, and her own 
album (2), overall G (15) and various 
ambrotypes, P (9) (24) (See related lot x 
in Collectors sale, 8 November)
 £80-120

 
9. A late 19th Century/early 
20th Century folio European Travel 
Album,  many images 1880s, commercial 
images - Germany, including Dresden, 
Brandenburg Gate, Berlin, National 
Gallery, Sans Souci (15),  Gothic Revival 
stately home with crenellations, probably 
UK, in style of Salvin, Spain, including 
Seville, Granada exterior by Valentine, 
Malaga harbour, Alhambra, Gibraltar, 
Cordoba (18), Italy, art images and others, 
G (apx. 127 images)
 £200-300
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10. A late 19th Century/early 20th 
Century folio European West Indies and 
Far East Travel Album,  bound to match 
previous lot, mainly commercial images 
- Austria, Lichtenstein and Germany (10), 
Italy including Taormina (28), Malta, 
Algiers, including panorama of harbour, 
1890, Tangiers, Egypt, camel trains and 
merchants by Nile, silver prints of Jamaica 
and West Indies including banana, sugar 
cane, cocao and pineapple plantations 
and workers (20), four-section panorama 
of Cattaro/Kotor, Montenegro and other 
views of location (4), Norway, Scotland 
and Devon, including Lynmouth, Bideford 
harbour, Clovelly, Killarney, tinted 
Japanese portraits, with postcards, F-G 
(apx. 209 images)
 £200-300

11. A late 19th Century half-calf 
gilt European Travel Album,  commercial 
images, Italy - including Genoa, Sienna, 
Bolgna and others (25), France - including 
Notre Dame under repair, west front, 
Bayeux (24), Germany (14), various sizes, 
F-G (apx. 69)
 £50-80
 
12. A late 19th Century half-calf 
gilt European Travel Album,  commercial 
images, Gibraltar from the harbour and 
other views (3), Spain - Ronda, Cordoba, 
Seville, Burgos, Madrid and others, G 
(apx. 110)
 £70-100
 
13. A late 19th Century cloth UK 
and Overseas Travel Album, commercial 
images, Pieter Both Mountain, Mauritius 
(1), steam corvette HMS Racoon, 
1870 (broken up 1877), local Italian 
photographer - Rev’d R W Coote and 
Clements Good at Temple of Pompeii, 
May 12 1881, and Scotland - including 
Valentine - Gairloch, Cawdor, views of 
Denmore House, Aberdeen, and lodge, 
walled garden and grounds, 1882 (now 
demolished) (8), 
 £70-100
 

14. Magic Lantern and 3¼in sq 
Slides,  Russian iron and brass magic 
lantern, with four-wick paraffin oil 
illuminant, in metal case, F, corroded, 
lacks chimney, and chromo-litho slides 
including title and story slides, Pickwick 
reading, Butcher art slides, and amateur 
photographic travels in Egypt, Suez, on 
passenger ship, and East and possibly 
South Africa, circa 1910, two wooden 
boxes (a lot)
 £30-40
 
15. Various Scientific 
Instruments,   A 19th Century Brass 
Kew Standard Barometer,  engraved ‘J 
B Dancer, Manchester’, ‘No. 170’, with 
thermometer, mounted on mahogany 
panel, F, lacquer worn, mercury oxidised; 
mid-19th Century French Brass Standard 
Barometer,  engraved ‘Bellieni Opticien 
à Metz’, with thermometer, F, lacquer, 
mercury tube non-functional, scale 
wheel missing; non-functional Antoine 
Redier aneroid barometer, in mahogany 
mount in the form of an anchor; Hicks 
wall-mounted thermometer; Martindale 
boxwood thermometer, in card case; 
Edward Wood eyepiece only for 3in 
refracting telescope, in wooden case; oak 
case, possibly for Newtonian reflecting 
telescope; modern mahogany stick 
barometer ‘C Amor, Calne’, lacking tube 
(a lot)
 £50-80
 
16. Barometers, modern Kew-
pattern Standard Barometers by Darton, 
Casella, Philip Harris and ON (Japan) (4), 
with three associated wooden cases, 
Precision Aneroid Barometer Mk 2, in 
wooden case, and two other wooden 
case (a lot)
 £50-80
 
17. Barometer,  late 19th Century 
arched-top oak-cased ‘Admiral Fitzroy’s’ 
Weatherstation Mercury Barometer, 
white enamelled iron canted scales, 
thermometer to front, F-G, some case 
restoration
 £100-150
 

18. Barometers,  early 19th Century 
Mahogany 10in Dial Wheel Barometer,  
engraved ‘J McQuinn, Holywell’, with 
thermometer and hygrometer, G, 
restored, part of frieze moulding missing, 
air in mercury column; early 19th Century 
Mahogany Stick Barometer,  paper scale 
printed ‘Joseph Gatty, Dublin’, with 
thermometre, F, lacks cistern cover and 
urn, mercury non-functional; and mid-
19th Century wheel barometer, restored 
(3)
 £50-80
 
19. Barometers, early 19th 
Century mahogany stick barometer, 
scale engraved ‘Chas Aiano FECIT’, 
(Canterbury), with thermometer 
adjacent, case with broken pediment, 
moulded edge and hemispherical cistern 
cover, G, air in column; with two mid-
19th Century wheel barometers, G; (3)
 £100-150
 
20. A late 19th Century unnamed 
lacquered brass Wenham Binocular 
Microscope,  with two eyepieces, simple 
stage, wheel of stops and plano-concave 
mirror, in mahogany case, F, lacks 
objective
 £60-80

 
21. A late 19th Century unusual 
lacquered brass Microscope engraved 
‘Moginie 26 Lichfield Grove, Finchley 
N’,  1879-1891, with eyepiece, fixed 
limb, symmetrical tripod stand, rack and 
pinion focusing, focusing knob loose, 
2and1 inch sliding-sleeve convertible 
objective, with can, bull’s-eye condenser 
and circular mahogany stage mounted on 
central ball and socket support, with inset 
glass upper surface with opaque white 
backing, possibly for small dissection 
work or special purpose, in mahogany 
case, G
 £100-150
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22. Late 19th Century Microscope 
Slides and Microscopes, formerly the 
property of the Austrian art historian 
Dr Otto Kurz (1908-1975), see https://
arthistorians.info/kurzo, inherited from 
his father, Max Kurz, a medical doctor 
(see lot x to lot y), small size, paper-
covered - prepared by Bourgogne (2) 
Bourgogne and Alliott (3), unnamed 
but same black and white printing, with 
some German manuscript inscriptions 
(19), others (2), full size various, some 
inscribed, including ‘Mein Blut’ (My 
blood) (14) and lacquered brass student’s 
drum microscope, in wooden case (41); 
with pair of Voigtländer field glasses, 
understood to have been used by Max 
Kurz in service in World War One for a 
country that his son was fortunate to 
leave in 1934
 £50-80

 
23. A mid-19th Century velvet-
lined mahogany Surgeon’s Amputation 
Instruments Case,  incomplete, various 
maker’s, probably made originally by 
Aitken of York, including four graduated 
Liston amputation with ebony grips, by 
Aitken, Wood and Lloyd, Aitken bone 
snips, brass screw tourniquet, small 
Ferguson saw with rigid blade upper and 
ebony grip and other items, case 420mm 
wide, G, lacks saw and lancets and other 
items
 £100-150
 
24. Various Scientific Instruments,  
Leitz microscope stage micrometer, in 
velvet-lined fitted case, mid-19th Century 
blued-steel oval spectacles with cylinder 
bridge, in card case, and pair of Mamiya 7 
x 35 binoculars, in leather case (3) 
 £30-40
 
25. An early 20th Century lacquered 
and anodised brass Kelvin and James 
White Ltd 5inTheodolite,  with silvered 
micrometer readers and magnifiers and 
3in compass box engraved ‘Kelvin and 
James White Ltd Glasgow’, with plumb 
bob, in mahogany case, 460mm high, G, a 
few white marks to upper surfaces, case 
handle replaced
 £200-300
 

26. Various Scientific Instruments,  
mid-19th Century lacquered brass drum 
microscope, with one eyepiece, one 
objective and rack and pinion focusing, F, 
mirror replaced, 240mm high; early 20th 
Century Royal Ediswan M.A.B. carbon 
filament electric light bulb with pip, ‘9’ 
on glass inside, F-G, filament broken; 
Geissler-type glass tube, 300mm long; 
19th Century lacquered brass three-
drawer pocket telescope, with ray shade, 
rear shade missing; microscope slides, 
three eyepieces and Vickers objective; (a 
lot)
 £50-80

 
27. A late 19th Century/early 20th 
Century lacquered brass Ross Compound 
Monocular Microscope,  serial no. 6065, 
with two eyepieces, two Zeiss eyepieces, 
rack and pinion coarse and micrometer 
fine focusing, triple nosepiece with three 
Ross objectives - ⅛in serial no. 22320, 
¼in serial no. 21845 and ⅙in serial no. 
22268, compass joint with clamp to 
rear of circular mechanical stage, Abbe 
condenser, iris defective, and plano-
concave mirror, on twin-column German 
pattern Y-shaped  base, in mahogany 
case, 370mm high, G, case handle 
missing,  wilth Dallmeyer objective can
 £300-500

The Douglas Jull Collection of Stanhopes 
Part One – Lot 28 to Lot 44

The late Douglas Jull was an early 
collector of cameras and photographica, 
of which the antique microphotographic 
novelties now known as Stanhopes began 
to play a major part.

He established the original Stanhope 
Collectors Club with the author Jean 
Scott and enjoyed adding to his extensive 
collection with members and online.
 
28. Stanhopes,  Monoculars, G, see 
image for description  (14)
 £80-120
 
29. Stanhopes,  Bog Oak Lucky 
Charms, G, see image for detailed 
description (14)
 £70-100

30. Stanhopes,  Pipes, G, see image 
for detailed description (13)
 £100-150
 
31. Stanhopes,  Cigarette/ Cigar 
Holder Compendiums (3) and Bottle-
Shaped Smoking Compendiums (4), G, 
see image for detailed description (7)
 £70-100
 
32. Stanhopes,  Penknives, G, see 
image for detailed description (7)
 £70-100
 

33. Stanhopes,  Paperknives 
incorporating portraits of Napoleon 
I  - metal (4), mother o’ pearl (6), G, see 
image for detailed description (10)
 £150-200
 
34. Stanhopes,  Dip Pens, G, see 
image for detailed description (22)
 £100-150
 
35. Stanhopes,  Small Metal Novelty 
Pencils, G,  see image for detailed 
description (20)
 £120-180
 
36. Stanhopes,  Bone and Metal 
Mechanical Pencils, G, see image for 
detailed description (20)
 £100-150
 
37. Stanhopes,  Small Metal Fob/
Pocket Pencils, G, see image for detailed 
description (30)
 £150-200
 
38. Stanhopes,  Bone Dip Pens (13), 
Bone Dip Pens with Letter Openers (3) 
and Seals (14), G, see image for detailed 
description (30)
 £200-300
 
39. Stanhopes,  Cutlery, G, see 
image for detailed description (11)
 £50-80
 
40. Stanhopes,  Small Novelties (16) 
and Sand Shakers (4), G, see image for 
detailed description (20)
 £200-300



www.specia lauct ionservices.com6

 41. Stanhopes,  Walking Canes, G, 
see image for detailed description (2)
 £50-80
 
42. Stanhopes,  Religious Medals, G, 
see image for detailed description (10)
 £50-80

 
43. Stanhopes,  Crucifixes, G, see 
image for detailed description (16)
 £80-120
 
44. Stanhopes,  Military 
Commemorative Porcelain German Stein 
for Reserve Gunner Nies, transfer printed 
and hand decorated, with pewter lid 
in the form of shell fuse, with finial of 
cannon and two gunners, 290mm high, G 
see image for detailed description (1)
 £60-80
 
45. A Gandolfi Mahogany and 
Brass Whole Plate Camera brass bound, 
possibly 1970s, with 8½ x 6½ in back, 
focusing screen intact and 5 x 4in back, 
focusing screen with grid lines intact, 
body G-VG, some light scratches, some 
wear to brass runners, bellows VG, with 
fall and rise front standard, all moves 
freely, two tripod mounts on base, with 
an array of lens boards, for various lens 
sizes, some blank lens boards, in carry 
case
 £300-500

 
46. An Ebony SV45 Ti 4 x 5in 
Plate Camera, mahogany with titanium 
binding, with pan and tilt, rise and fall 
front standard, rise and fall back, body 
G, some general wear, focusing screen 
intact, levels on back and front standard, 
with wide angle bellows, G,  standard 
bellows, G, in aluminium case
 £600-800

 47. A Deardorff and Sons INC 5 X 
7in Camera, view 1800 series, mahogany 
and plated metal bound, with 5 x 7in 
back, with L.F Deardorff gridded focusing 
screen, 5 x 4in back with grid focusing 
screen, focusing screens intact, with rise, 
tilt and swing front standard movements, 
body G, some general wear, some surface 
oxidisation to corners of front standard, 
bellows  G-VG, in aluminium case
 £300-500
 
48. A Wista Field DX 5 x 4in Camera, 
made by Wist Co LTD Japan, with front 
and back swing movements, pan back 
movement, rise and fall front, focusing 
screen intact, body G, some surface 
oxidisation to font standard, bellows 
G,some creasing to front, in maker’s box
 £200-300

 
49. A Group of 12 x 15in 
Encapsulated Colour Prints, thirty four 
in total, by Denis Waugh, all associated 
with previous four cameras, including a 
portrait of Bob Geldof, Anthony Burgess, 
Barry Norman and other portraits, 
seascapes, landscapes, Saint Paul’s 
cathedral, Greenwich, M Manze Pie and 
Mash shop front and others 
 £50-70
 
50. A J. Lancaster and Son Half 
Plate Camera,  The 1896 Instantograph 
Patent, 4¾ x 6½in, body G, light scratches 
to base, few light marks, focusing screen 
intact, bellows F, some fading to red 
leather, with J Lancaster and Son 7’’ lens, 
barrel G, some surface oxidisation to 
aperture leaves, elements G
 £100-150
 
51. A Tailboard Mahogany and 
Brass Half Plate camera body, 6½ x 4¾, 
no maker’s name visible, serial no to base 
8568, body G, some wear to brass, red 
bellows, G, with three DDS’s
 £60-80
 

52. A Spratt Brothers Clydesdale 
Set Quarter Plate Field Camera, body 
G, some dulling to brass, some wear, 
focusing screen intact, bellow G, with 
f/11” lens, elements F, some fungus, with 
DDS 
 £80-120
 
53. A J T Chapman The Manifold 
Half Plate Field Camera, circa 1900, 
body G-VG, some light wear, bellows 
G, septum slots to front and back, no 
septum, with No 480 Ross Goerz Patent 
10½in f/7.7 Double Anastigmat lens 
barrel G, elements G, light haze, with 
Thornton Pickard roller blind shutter, 
shutter working, some creases to blind, 
additional 6¼ x 4½in back, no septum 
slot,  both focusing screens intact, eleven 
DDS, a Mackenzie daylight slide, various 
lens boards, tripod, in hard case 
 £300-400

 
54. A Goldmann Wien Herlango 
12 x 17cm (5 x 7in) Tailboard Camera, 
formerly the property of the Austrian art 
historian Dr Otto Kurz (1908-1975), see 
https://arthistorians.info/kurzo, 1930s, 
teak and nickel plated brass, body G-VG, 
some scratches to base, bellows VG, 
with  Carl Zeiss Jena 25cm f/4.5 Tessar 
Black and Brass Lens, serial no 172864, 
circa 1910, barrel G, with 4mm to 48mm 
aperture scale, X2 bellow scale, aperture 
conversion plate adds to front of camera, 
matching serial no to rim of rear element,  
elements G-VG, with Jalousie Verschlub 
Universal roller blind push on shutter, in 
maker’s box, with German instuctions, 
with release cable, shutter sticking, 
creases to curtian, with three DDS, in 
Goldmann Herlango case, with reducing 
mask, magnesium flash, ebonised tripod, 
with geared column and tilt, home 
made copy stand and 80th anniversary 
Herlango booklet, 1858-1938
 £300-500
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55. A Carl Zeiss Jena 36cm f/6.5 
Tessar lens, formerly the property of 
the Austrian art historian Dr Otto Kurz 
(1908-1975), see https://arthistorians.
info/kurzo, serial no 277843, circa 1914, 
aluminium barrel, some paint wear to 
mount end, elements G, light fungus 
spot, in F Deckel Compound shutter, serial 
no 357770, shutter working, with lens 
cap, in fitted box
 £60-80
 
56. A Carl Zeiss Jena Convertible 
Anastigmat Lens, formerly the property 
of the Austrian art historian Dr Otto Kurz 
(1908-1975), see https://arthistorians.
info/kurzo, serial no on barrel 84996, 
some wear to brass, front element 
224mm f/12.5,  one rear element 350mm 
f/12.5,  other rear element 285mm 
f/12.5, all with matching serial no 56109, 
elements F-G, some fungus, with front 
cap, in fitted C. Zeiss Jena case, with lens 
board
 £60-80
 
57. German Camera Company 
Promotional Leaflets Advertising and 
Ephemera,  formerly the property of the 
Austrian art historian Dr Otto Kurz (1908-
1975), see https://arthistorians.info/
kurzo, including letter from Ihagee, 1931, 
listing sent by Kurz’s father about relative 
plate sensitivities, Kine Exakta catalogue, 
Dremmeier, Schneider Angulon lenses 
pamphlets (2), leaflet (1), Zeiss Bernotar, 
Plaubel booklet and others (a lot)
 £30-50
 

58. Lacquered Brass Lenses,  
Dallmeyer No.3 f/6 Stigmatic Series II, 
iris diaphragm, serial no. 56961, front 
element possibly replaced, G, Thornton-
Pickard 5x4 Ruby Rapid Rectilinear, F-G, 
Ross Actinic Doublet, serial no. 13266, 
wheel of stops and lever shutter, P, and 
unnamed f/8 whole plate lens, G; with 
Russian iron and brass magic lantern, P, 
altered, incomplete, 7in. condenser and 
various eyepiece lenses and printing out 
plates (a lot) 
 £60-80
 

59. A Linhof Master Technika 4 
x 5 in Camera, serial no 6465079, all 
functions and moves freely, body G-VG, 
some light wear, bellows F-G, some 
surface cracking to outer layer, appears 
light tight, viewing bellows G-VG, 
focusing screen intact, with Schneider 
Kreuznach 135mm f/5.6 Symmar-S 
lens, serial no 13918723, in Copal NO. 0 
shutter working, barrel G-VG, elements 
VG, light dust,  with 135mm focusing 
cam, front and rear caps, a Polaroid 
545 back, focusing screen holder, 
additional focusing screen, a certificate 
of ownership, camera manual, Linhof 
brochure and quick release cable
 £800-1200
 
60. A Schneider Kreuznach Super 
Angulon 90mm f/8 Multicoating Lens, 
serial no 13 891 585, in Copal No 0 
shutter, shutter working, barrel G-VG, 
elements VG, in Linhof Technika lens 
board, with 90mm focusing cam, with 
front and rear caps
 £120-180
 
61. A Schneider Kreuznach 
Symmar-S 210mm f/5.6 Multicoating 
Lens, serial no 13 973 314, in Copal No 
1 shutter, shutter working, barrel G-VG, 
Sinar on lens hood, elements VG, in 
Linhof Technika lens board, with 210mm 
focusing cam, with front and rear caps
 £100-150
 
62. A Rodenstock Sironar N 300mm 
f/5.6 MC Lens, serial no 10659636, in 
Copal 3 shutter, shutter working, barrel 
G-VG, light wear, elements VG, in Linhof 
Technika Lens board, with front and rear 
caps
 £200-300
 
63. a Linhof Multifocus Optical 4 x 
5’ Viewfinder, all focusing freely, barrel G, 
light wear, elements G-VG
 £150-250
 

64. A Sinar System C Koch Monorail 
Camera, with front standard, 8 x 10in 
back standard, focusing screen intact, 8 
x 10 bellows, 9 x 12cm back standard, 
with bellows, focusing screen intact, wide 
angle bellows, body F-G, some surface 
oxidisation, bellows F-G, light mildew 
affected, with rail, rail extension, two rail 
clamps, four lens boards, a set of Hitech 
filters, with filter holder, in Sinar case
 £150-200
 
65. A Cambo SC 5 X 4 Monorail 
Camera, all moves freely, body G-VG, 
with 5 x 4 rotating back, focusing screen 
intact, bellows VG, with Schneider 
Kreuznach Symmar S 210mm f/5.6 MC 
lens, barrel G-VG, elements VG, in Copal 
no 1 shutter, shutter working, in Cambo 
SC lens board, with quick release cable, 
front/rear caps, on rail, with tripod 
mount, with Schneider Kreuznach 4x 
magnifier loupe, some scratches to 
elements, in aluminium case, foam 
deterioration to case
 £200-300
 
66. A Schneider Kreuznach Super 
Angulon 65mm f/5.6 MC Lens, serial no 
14 090 235, barrel G-VG, elements VG, 
in Copal no 0 shutter, shutter working, in 
Cambo lens board, with 5 x 4 wide angle 
bellows, bellows G-VG, with quick release 
cable, front and rear caps  
 £180-250
 

67. A Schneider Kreuznach Super 
Angulon 90mm f/5.6 MC Lens,  serial 
no 14 308 769, barrel G-VG, elements G, 
some haze to edge of middle element, 
in Copal no 0 shutter, shutter working, in 
Cambo lens board, with front and rear 
caps
 £200-300
 
68. A Schneider Kreuznach APO 
Symmar 150mm f/5.6 MC lens,  serial no 
14 303 398, barrel G-VG, elements VG, 
in Copal no 0 shutter, shutter working, in 
Cambo lens board, with front and rear 
caps
 £200-300
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69. A Canon EOS-1 Ds Mark III DSLR 
Camera Body, serial no 651732, powers 
up, shutter working, appears to function 
as should, body G-VG, light wear, with 
battery, LC-E4 charger, AC-E4 AC adapter, 
DR-E4 DC coupler, manual, body cap, 
strap, cables, in maker’s box
 £200-300
 
70. A Canon EOS-1 D Mark IV DSLR 
Camera Body, serial no 1131201056, 
powers up, shutter working, appears to 
function as should, body G, some paint 
wear to top and bottom edges, some 
wear to base plate, with battery, LC-E4 
charger, battery compartment cover, 
body cap, manual, strap, in maker’s box
 £200-300
 
71. A Leica D-LUX Type 109 Digital 
Camera, serial no 5056262, powers up, 
shutter working, otherwise untested, 
body G, some wear, with DC Vario 
Summilux 10.9-34mm f/1.7-2.8 lens 
elements G, with three batteries, charger, 
untested flash unit, camera grip and strap
 £150-250
 
72. A Canon EOS Rebel T2i DSLR 
Camera, serial no 0322101213, powers 
up, shutter working, appears to function 
as should, body G, light wear, with EF 
50mm f/1.4 Ultrasonic  lens, auto focus 
working, barrel G, elements G-VG, 
with battery and charger, front cap and 
untested YN-E3-RT speedlite transmitter
 £80-120
 
73. An Ensign Ranger Special 
Folding Camera,  shutter working, body 
VG, bellows VG, with Rosstar 105mm 
f/4.5 lens, elements VG, in ERC, with a 
Prazisa close up rangefinder and a Linhof 
tripod, with pan and tilt head, in carry 
case, VG
 £40-60
 
74. A Fujifilm X-E1 Digital Camera, 
serial no 31N50212, no battery or 
charger, untested, body G-VG, with 
Fujinon Aspherical Super EBC XF 18-
55mm f/2.8-4 R LM OIS lens, barrel G-VG, 
elements G-VG, with Leica M-FX lens 
mount adapter and 18-55 lens hood 
 £60-80
 

75. A Newman and Guardia Sibyl 
Vitesse 2½ x 3½in Folding Plate Camera, 
Patent no 271330, Rd No 6o4414, V138, 
shutter working, body G, some brassing 
to edges, crack to viewfinder glass, 
bellows G, with Ross Xpress 112mm f/3.5 
lens, elements F-G, some fungus, with 
quick release cable clip, six N&G film 
holders and a Lines and Jones roll film 
holder
 £200-300
 
76. A Minox C Sub Miniature 
Camera, shutter working, not battery 
tested, body G-VG, elements G-VG, with 
C4 cube flash adapter, with chain, both 
cased
 £40-60
 
77. A Minox B Sub Miniature 
Camera, shutter working, meter 
responsive, body VG, elements VG, with 
chain, in case
 £40-60
 
78. A Kodak No 2 Bulls Eye Special 
Box Camera, model 99, body G, some 
general scuffs and wear to leatherette, 
inside G-VG, shutter working, with 
Bausch and Lomb Rapid Rectilinear lens, 
elements G
 £40-60
 
79. A Canon IX240 IXUS Limited 
Edition APS Camera, limited edition 
serial no 001339, untested, body VG-E, 
in maker’s presentation box, with case, 
remote control, battery, with certificate 
manual, in maker’s outer box
 £40-60
 
80. A Canon EOS-1D X DSLR 
Camera, serial no 201019000219, powers 
up, shutter working, appears to function 
as should, body G some light scratches 
around strap lug, with battery and LC-E4 
charger
 £500-700
 

81. A Minox B Sub Miniature 
Camera and Accessories, shutter 
working, meter responsive, body G-VG, 
in case, with chain, mini colour film, in 
carton, a boxed film viewing magnifier, 
four tripod holders, two boxed and 
binocular clamp holder
 £120-180
 
82. Two Minolta 16-Ps Sub 
Miniature Cameras, shutters working, 
bodies G-VG, elements G-VG, one with 
black case, other with grey case, with 
straps, a 16 Ps and 16 P manual, both in 
worn maker’s boxes
 £40-60

 
83. The cameras in the following 
three lots are Hasselblad A6D 100C 
Aerial Cameras for more information 
please go to the title page A Hasselblad 
A6D 100C Aerial Camera, untested, 
external power supply required, body VG, 
with Hasselblad HC 50mm II f/3.5 lens, 
serial no 7BVU21712, barrel VG, elements 
VG-E, with 3014522 lens shield, front 
and rear lens caps,  LP415077 mid pt 
filter, power and two data cables, camera 
and lens with Dymo label  ‘AD6 RGB’, 
believed to infer that camera is set up 
for RGB control, with lens bag, Welcome 
to the world of Hasselblad pamphlet, in 
Hasselblad hard case
 £4000-6000
 
84. A Hasselblad A6D 100C Aerial 
camera, untested, external power supply 
required, body G-VG, some light scratches 
to right hand side, with Hasselblad HC 
50mm II f/3.5 lens, serial no 7BVU21613, 
barrel VG, elements VG-E, front and 
rear lens caps, body cap, HC 50 hood, 
matching serial number lens inspection 
card, 12 month warranty certificate, 
Welcome to the world of Hasselblad 
pamphlet, cables believed to be power/
sync cables, lens bag, in Hasselblad hard 
case 
 £4000-6000
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85. A Hasselblad A6D 100C Aerial 
camera, untested, external power supply 
required, body VG, with Hasselblad HC 
50mm II f/3.5 lens, serial no 7BVU21640, 
barrel VG, elements VG-E, with 3014522 
lens shield, camera and lens with Dymo 
label  ‘A6D NIR’, believed to infer that 
camera is set up for NIR control (Near 
Infra Red), with cables believed to be 
power/sync cables, warranty certificate, 
welcome to the world of Hasselblad 
pamphlet, in Hasselblad hard case
 £4000-6000
 

86. An Alpa 6070 Rotocamera 
360° Panoramic Camera, originally 
owned by professional photographer 
Ron Bambridge who won the Kodak 
Award for panoramic photography using 
this camera,  serial no 0252, tested 
and appears to function as should, 
body G, light wear to edges, some 
scratches to base, with Rodenstock 
Grandagon 75mm f/6.8 MC lens, serial 
no 10314375, barrel VG, elements VG 
and an identical Rodenstock lens, serial 
no 10314172, barrel VG elements VG, 
with release trigger, charger, three Alpa 
batteries, batteries not holding a charge, 
camera was tested using a replacement 
cell temporarily attached to original 
terminals, with manual, in Alpa hard case  
 £2000-3000
 
87. A Canon EOS 600D DSLR 
Camera, serial no 123063034476, powers 
up, shutter working, flash working, 
appears to function as should, body 
G-VG, with EFS 18-55mm 3.5-5.6 IS II 
lens, auto focus working, barrel G-VG, 
elements VG, with battery/charger, caps, 
in Tecno bag
 £80-120
 
88. A Sony RX10 III Digital Bridge 
Camera,  serial no. 2990937, 20MP, with 
Zeiss Vario-Sonnar T* f/2.4-4 24-600mm 
equivalent and 4K ultra slow motion 
video capture, powers up, appears to 
function as should, with lens cap, hood 
and charger, body VG, some abrasion 
to top of flash unit, lens VG, some slight 
spotting to coating on front element
 £300-500
 

89. A Fujifilm X-Pro 1 Digital Camera 
Body,  serial no. 22N03680, in maker’s 
box, body G-VG,  untested, lacks battery
 £100-150
 
90. A Fujifilm X70 Digital Camera,  
serial no. 6AQ02183, with Fujinon Super 
EBC f/2.8 18.5mm lens, in maker’s box, 
G, some scratching to screen, fitted 
with Hoya filter and LA49 ring, no hood, 
untested, no charger, but used recently
 £100-150

 
91. A Rolleiflex 2.8 GX Edition 60 
Jahre 1929-1989 TLR Camera, serial 
no 5012939, shutter working, meter 
working, body VG-E, with Rollei HFT 
80mm f/2.8 Planar lens, elements VG-E, 
with lens cap
 £2000-3000
 
92. A Rolleiflex 2.8 GX TLR Camera, 
3013248, shutter working, meter 
working, body G, some light lifting to 
leatherette around front edge  crank, 
some shiny patches, with Rollei HFT 
80mm f2.8 Planar lens, elements VG-E, 
with lens cap, in maker’s box, with 2.8 FX 
case, in maker’s box
 £1500-2500
 
93. A Rolleiflex 4.0 FW TLR 
Camera, serial no 7015774, shutter 
working, meter working, body VG-E, 
with Schneider Kreuznach Super Angulon 
HFT 50mm f/4 lens, elements VG-E, with 
lens cap, manual, in matching serial no 
maker’s box, boxed and cased lens hood 
and 4.0 FW case in maker’s box
 £2000-3000
 
94. A Wide Angle Rolleiflex TLR 
Camera, serial no W 2493565, shutter 
working, meter responsive, body G, light 
wear to edges of viewing hood, light wear 
to leatherette on back, with Carl Zeiss 
55mm f/4 Distagon lens, elements VG, 
with cased Rollei W hood and Wide Angle 
and Tele Rolleiflex manuals 
 £1500-2500
 

95. A Wide Angle Rolleiflex TLR 
Camera, serial no W 2492848,shutter 
working, meter responsive, body G-VG, 
light wear, with Carl Zeiss 55mm f/4 
Distagon lens, elements G-VG, light dust, 
with manual, in ERC, with cased Rollei W 
hood 
 £1500-2500
 
96. A Tele Rolleiflex TLR Camera,  
Model I, serial no S 2303581, shutter 
sometimes sluggish on one second, slow 
to close on bulb, meter responsive, body 
G , light with Carl Zeiss 135mm f/4 Sonnar 
lens, elements G-VG, light dust, with lens 
cap, in ERC
 £600-800
 
97. A Rolleiflex 2.8E TLR Camera, 
serial no 1650356, shutter working, 
meter responsive, body G, light paint 
wear to edges, with Carl Zeiss 80mm f/2.8 
lens, elements G, light dust, with lens 
cap, manual,  in ERC, with meter cover
 £400-600
 
98. A Rolleiflex SL 2000 F Motor 
Camera, serial no 703450058, shutter 
working, meter working, self timer 
working, body G-VG, with Rollei HFT 
50mm f/1.8 lens, barrel G, light wear, 
elements G-VG, with Carl Zeiss 85mm 
f/2.8 Sonnar lens, barrel G, light wear to 
mount, elements F-G, some fungus
 £250-350
 
99. A Rolleiflex SL 66E Camera, 
serial no 0043110001, shutter working, 
battery light check button working, 
metering unchecked, body G-VG, bellows 
G-VG, with Rollei HFT 80mm f/2.8 lens, 
barrel VG, elements G-VG, in maker’s box
 £500-700
 
100. A Rollei 35 RF 35mm 
Rangefinder Camera, serial no R00 
1228, shutter working, meter working, 
viewfinder clear, rangefinder working, 
body G-VG, with HFT 40mm f/2.8 Sonnar 
lens, barrel VG, elements VG, with lens 
cap, in Rollei display box
 £500-700
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101. A Rollei 35T QZ 35mm Camera, 
serial no 2610952, shutter working, 
meter working, body G-VG, with HFT 
38-90mm f/2.8-5.6 S-Vario Apogon lens, 
elements VG, with 20 QF flash, flash 
untested, body VG, with lens cap, lens 
cap remote appears not working, lens 
cap loose, with manual, certificate of 
warranty, in case and outer maker’s box
 £300-500
 
102. A Rollei 35W QZ 35mm Camera, 
serial no 2510325, shutter working, 
meter working, body G-VG, with HFT28-
60mm f.2.8-5.6 S-Vario Apogon lens, 
elements VG, with untested 20 QF flash
 £400-600
 

103. A Rollei 35 Classic Titan 35mm 
Compact Camera, serial no 7150138, 
shutter working, meter responsive, body 
G-VG, light wear, with HFT 40mm f/2.8 
Sonnar lens, elements VG, with working 
20 REB flash, skylight filter, lens cap, wrist 
strap, grey Rollei case, in Rollei 35 Classic 
box
 £300-500
 
104. A Rollei 35 Compact Camera, 
made in Germany, black, serial no 
3175995, shutter working, meter 
responsive, body G, light wear, with Carl 
Zeiss 40mm f/3.5 Tessar lens, in Rollei 
ERC, with manual and brown wrist strap
 £80-120
 
105. A Rollei 35 SE Compact Camera, 
chrome, made in Singapore, shutter 
working, not battery checked, body G-VG, 
with HFT 40mm f/2.8 lens, elements VG, 
with worn manual, wrist strap, in Rollei 
soft case
 £100-150
 
106. A Rollei 35 SE Compact Camera, 
chrome, made in Singapore, shutter 
working, not battery checked, body G-VG, 
with HFT 40mm f/2.8 lens, elements VG, 
with manual, wrist strap, in Rollei ERC
 £100-150
 

107. A MegaHouse Mini Classic 
Rolleiflex 2.8F Miniature Camera, single 
speed shutter working, body VG-E, 
elements VG-E, in perspex case, with lens 
cap, lens hood, manual, in maker’s outer 
box
 £70-90
 
108. A Rolleiflex SLX Camera, serial 
no 502300016, untested, body F-G, 
film door catch loose, light lifting to 
leatherette top of finder, wear to edges, 
with Rollei HFT 80mm f/2.8 Planar lens, 
barrel G, elements G, with battery, 
charger, tripod mount, lens shade, 
manual, focusing ring, in aluminium case
 £200-300
 
109. A Rolleiflex Baby Grey TLR 
Camera, serial no 2036421, shutter 
sluggish on slow speeds, body G, some 
wear, light grime, with Schneider 
Kreuznach 60mm f/3.5 Xenar lens, 
elements G, with hood, in ERC
 £60-80
 
110. A Rollei Magic I TLR Camera, 
serial no 2509026, shutter remains open 
while shutter button is pressed, meter 
responsive, body G, some paint wear to 
edges, with Schneider Kreuznach 75mm 
f/3.5 Xenar lens, elements G, in ERC
 £50-70

 
111. A Rolleiflex T TLR Camera, 
model 3, serial no 2226952, shutter 
sluggish/sticking on slow speeds, body 
VG, with Carl Zeiss 75mm f/3.5 Tessar 
lens, elements G, with lens caps and 
yellow, light green and orange Rolleisoft 
filters in cases, Rollei pistol grip, The 
Rollei Manual by Alec Perman, in ERC
 £200-300
 
112. A Rolleicord V TLR Camera, 
serial no 1584041, shutter working, body 
G-VG, light paint wear to bottom film 
door corners, with Schneider Kreuznach 
75mm f/3.5 Xenar lens, elements G, light 
scratches from cleaning, with lens hood 
and ERC
 £100-150
 

113. A Polaroid 600 SE Camera, 
serial no MAD 93336C, viewfinder clear, 
rangefinder functions, body G, some wear 
to edges, small ding to top above grip, 
with Mamiya 127mm f/4.7 lens, serial no 
52124, shutter working, elements G-VG, 
with lens cap
 £200-300
 
114. A Mamiya 645 Pro Camera, 
serial no PF1435, shutter working, body 
F-G, with black tape on grip and over 
name plate, signs of tape application to 
base, with working power drive grip, with 
Mamiya-Sekor C 80mm f/2.8 lens, barrel 
G, some wear to mount, elements G-VG, 
with waist kevel finder, with Mamiya AE 
prism finder, meter responsive, some 
black tape applied to top of finder, 
with three 120 film backs, two focusing 
screens in Beattie Untenscreen case, a 
Polaroid back, with two Polapan films, a 
P 1 tripod mount and handy pocket guide 
manual
 £250-350
 
115. A Mamiya C330 Professional F 
TLR Camera, serial no D124976, body VG, 
bellows VG, with Mamiya Sekor 80mm 
f/2.8 blue dot lens, shutter working, 
elements G, light fungus spots, with 
strap, in unbranded outfit case
 £150-250

 
116. A Fotoman Professional Dmini 
Camera, body G, missing front level 
bubble, with Rodenstock 110°Apo-
Grandagon 45mm f/4.5 lens, shutter 
working, elements G-VG, some dust, 
with Schneider Kreuznach Super Angulon 
65mm f/5.6 lens, shutter working, 
elements G, some dust/haze, with 
Fotoman finder, some scratches to body, 
with Dmini V adapter back, with untested 
P 45 Phase One digital back, with 
interface cables and manual
 £500-700
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117. A Mamiya RB67 Pro S Camera, 
serial no C508971, body G, some 
paint, wear, scratches to edges, ding 
to viewfinder slot, bellows G-VG, with 
Mamiya Sekor 90mm f/3.8 lens, shutter 
working, barrel G, light paint wear, 
elements G, some dust, tiny fungus spot 
to front element, with waist level finder, 
revolving film back adapter and three Pro 
S film backs
 £200-300
 
118. A Mamiya RB67 Pro S Camera, 
serial no C531822, body G, missing name 
plate from front, missing focusing knob 
from L/H side, other missing centre piece, 
some light wear to edges, bellows G-VG, 
with Mamiya Sekor 90mm f/3.8 lens, 
shutter working, barrel G, light wear, 
elements G, some dust, with waist level 
finder, no film back adapter, with body 
cap and two Pro S film backs  
 £200-300
 
119. A Kiev 6C Camera,  serial no 
8501937, shutter working, body G, some 
leatherette missing from bottom plate, 
otherwise VG, with TTL finder, not battery 
tested, light paint wear to top edges, 
with Volna 3 MC 80mm f/2.8 lens, barrel 
VG, elements VG, a Telear 55 MC 250mm 
f/5.6 lens, barrel G, small crease to grip, 
elements VG, both with front caps 
 £100-150
 
120. A Yashica Mat-124 G TLR 
Camera, serial no 135913, shutter 
working, meter responsive, body G-VG, 
some wear to film door edges, with 
Tashinon 80mm f/3.5 lens, elements 
G-VG, in Yashica ERC
 £120-180
 
121. A Mamiya 645 Super Camera, 
serial no 204184, shutter working, body 
G, some light wear, with Mamiya Sekor C 
80mm f/2.8 N lens, barrel G, elements G, 
light haze to edge of rear element, with 
645 AE Prism finder, meter responsive, 
with roll film back and lens hood
 £250-350
 
122. A Graflex XL Camera, body G, 
some paint wear to edges, some staining 
to front view finder cover, rangefinder 
functions, with Carl Zeiss 80mm f/2.8 
Planar lens, shutter working, barrel G, 
some paint wear, elements G-VG, with 
Graflex 120 roll film back, some scuffs to 
leatherette, on Kalt camera bracket, with 
Kault UV filter and quick release cable
 £200-300
 

123. A Kalimar SIX Sixty Camera, 
the 80mm lens and various parts of this 
camera were used in the making of Luke 
Skywalker’s Macobinoculars in the first 
Star Wars Film A New Hope, shutter 
working, body F-G, brassing to edges, 
crack to winder cover, some grime to 
leatherette, with Kaligar 80mm f/2.8 lens, 
barrel G, some paint wear, elements G, 
some light fungus, a Kaligar 150mm f/4 
lens, barrel G, some paint scratches and 
wear, elements G, a Kalgar 52mm f/3.5 
H.C lens, barrel G, some paint scratches, 
elements G, some fungus, both lenses 
with front/rear caps, in lens case,  
 £250-350
 
124. A Voigtländer Superb TLR 
Camera, late version, with sports finder, 
1934, shutter working, body G, some 
paint wear to edges, light paint blistering 
to one side of finder, shutter speed prism 
intact, with Voigtländer Anastigmat 
Skopar 7.5cm f/3.5 lens, elements G, in 
Voigtländer ERC
 £200-300
 
125. A Yashica Mat-124 G TLR 
Camera, serial no 2090381, shutter 
working, meter responsive, body G, 
some paint wear/brassing to edges, with 
Yashinon 80mm f/3.5 lens, elements 
G-VG, in ERC, with cased hood and 
manual
 £120-180
 
126. A Koni Omega Rapid Camera, 
serial no B 11699, shutter working, 
rangefinder working, body G, some light 
paint wear, missing eye cup, with 80mm 
f/3.5 Hexanon lens, barrel G, elements 
G-VG
 £150-250
 

127. A Fuji 6 x 4.5 GX645 S 
Professional Wide 60 Camera, serial 
no 3036246, shutter working, meter 
working, body G-VG, light wear, with 
Fujinon W 60mm f/4 lens, elements VG, 
with lens cap, soft case, manual, guide for 
service, in maker’s box 
 £300-500
 

128. A Fuji 6 x 4.5 GS645 Professional 
Camera, serial no 3060272, shutter 
working, meter working, body G, some 
light surface wear to front, with EBC 
Fujinon S 75mm f/3.4 lens, elements VG, 
in maker’s box
 £300-500

 
129. A Hasselblad 903 SWC Camera, 
black, serial no 13EV10839, shutter 
working, body VG, fading to focus grip, 
with Carl Zeiss 38mm f/4.5 T* Biogon 
lens, elements VG, with finder, VG, with 
Hasselblad UV-Sky filter, 60/38-60 lens 
hood, lens cap, back cover, strap, in 
matching serial no maker’s box, with 
outer sleeve, with A12 film magazine, 
VG, with matching serial no inspection 
certificate, in maker’s box, with outer 
sleeve
 £2000-3000
 
130. A Hasselblad 503 CX Camera, 
black, body serial no 11ES10554, shutter 
working, body VG, with body cap, back 
cover, strap, body in matching serial no 
maker’s box, with outer sleeve, with Carl 
Zeiss 80mm f/2.8 T* Planar CF lens, serial 
no 7211098, shutter working, barrel VG, 
elements VG, with Hasselblad UV-Sky 
filter, front and rear caps, soft lens bag, 
in maker’s box, with outer sleeve, with 
unboxed A12 back, G-VG 
 £1400-1800
 
131. A Mamiya C330 Professional 
Camera, serial no D 86311, body VG, 
Bellows VG, with Mamiya Sekor 55mm 
f/4.5 lens, shutter working, barrel Vg, 
elements VG, with lens cap, 55mm 
hood, prism finder, waist level finder and 
Mamiya trigger grip
 £200-300
 
132. A Zenza Bronica SQ Camera, 
serial no 1108796, body G, light wear, 
with body caps, no waist level finder, with 
Zenzanon-S 80mm f/2.8 lens, shutter 
working, barrel G, light paint wear to 
filter ring, elements G, some dust, with 
6 x 6 roll film back, some wear to edges, 
body and lens caps, in worn maker’s 
boxes
 £200-250
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 133. A Zenza Bronica SQ-A Camera, 
serial no 1227954, shutter working, 
body G, paint wear to edges, leatherette 
missing from back section bottom 
winder side, with waist level finder, with 
Zenzanon-PS 65mm f/4 lens, shutter 
working, barrel G, some paint wear to 
filter ring, elements G-VG, with 120 back, 
no dark slide, lens cap and manual
 £250-350
 
134. A Zenza Bronica SQ-A Camera, 
serial no 1243871, shutter working, body 
G, some wear to edges, light scratches, 
with waist level finder, with Macro 
Zenzanon-PS 110mm f/4 lens, shutter 
working, barrel G-VG, some fading to 
grip, elements G-VG, 120 back, no dark 
slide, with front, rear and body caps
 £250-350
 
135. A Yashica Mat-124 G TLR 
Camera, serial no 9031330, shutter 
working, meter working, body G, some 
paint wear to edges, lifting of leatherette 
to shutter button side of front, with 
Yashinon 80mm f/3.5 lens, elements G, 
some dust, with lens cap, hood, in ERC 
 £120-180

 
136. A Hasselblad 500C/M Camera, 
black, serial no RV 125641, shutter 
working, body P-F, paint scratches and 
wear, leatherette missing from middle top 
of finder, with Carl Zeiss T* 80mm f/2.8 
Planar CF lens, barrel F, scratches and 
paint wear, elements P-F, fungus, with 
chrome A12 back and dark slide 
 £300-500
 
137. A Mamiya Press 23 Camera 
outfit, serial no 2805358,  body F-G, 
wear, paint wear to edges, with Mamiya 
Sekor 90mm f/3.5 lens, shutter working, 
elements F-G, some fungus, with Mamiya 
Sekor 65mm f/6.3 lens, shutter working, 
elements G, with 65mm finder, with 
sheet film back, two 6 x 4.5, 6 x 6 roll film 
backs, grip and lens caps
 £200-300
 

138. A Mamiya M645 Camera, serial 
no J58039, shutter working,  shutter 
button needs firm press to re-engage 
winder, body F, paint wear/scratches to 
edges, battery door damaged, secured 
with tape, with Mamiya Sekor C 55mm 
f/2.8 lens, barrel G, some scratches, paint 
wear to mount, elements G-VG, some 
dust, with prism finder, 220 film spool 
and Mamiya trigger grip
 £200-300
 
139. A Mamiya M645 Camera, serial 
no J78944, shutter working, needs firm 
press to re-engage winder, body F, wear 
and paint wear to all edges, with Mamiya 
metered finder, untested, a Mamiya Sekor 
C 150mm f/4 lens, barrel F-G, some wear, 
elements G-VG, with Mamiya Sekor C 
70mm f/2.8 lens, barrel F-G, some wear, 
elements G-VG. with untested Mamiya 
power winder, various 58mm filters, quick 
release cable and 220 film spool 
 £200-300

140. A Zenza Bronica ETRS Camera,  
serial no 8345020, shutter working, body 
G-VG, with Zenzanon E II 75mm f/2.8 
lens, barrel G-VG, elements VG, with 
75mm hood, Zenza Bronica trigger grip 
and untested Zenza Bronica power drive
 £300-400
 
141. A Mamiya 75mm f/5.6 Lens, 
serial no 14432, made for Polaroid, 
appears glued into Linhof Technika lens 
board, shutter working, barrel G, light 
wear, elements G-VG, with quick release 
cable and front cap
 £70-90

 
142. A Carl Zeiss 50mm f/4 Distagon 
Lens, Rolleiflex SL66 mount, serial no 
4609018, barrel G, light wear to aperture 
grip, elements G, light dust, light 
scratches from cleaning, with rear and 
front cap
 £150-250
 

143. A Mamiya-Sekor C 35mm f/3.5 
N Lens, Mamiya 645 mount, serial no 
109323, barrel G, light paint wear to 
hood, light fading to grip, elements G-VG, 
with front and rear caps
 £150-250
 
144. A Mamiya-Sekor Shift C 50mm 
f/4 Lens, Mamiya 645 mount, serial 
no 17362, shift moves freely, barrel 
G, some wear to mount, light wear to 
hood, elements G, small scratch to front 
element, approx 3mm, with front and 
rear caps,
 £100-150
 
145. A Mamiya-Sekor C 150mm f/3.5 
N Lens, Mamiya 645 mount, serial no 
312321, barrel G, some wear to mount, 
some gaping to grip, elements G-VG, with 
front and rear caps
 £60-80

 
146. A Mamiya-Sekor C 37mm f/4.5 
Fish Eye Lens,  Mamiya RB67 mount, 
serial no 40744, shutter working, barrel 
G, light paint wear, elements G-VG, with 
front and rear caps
 £400-500
 
147. Two Mamiya 180mm f/4.5 
Lenses, both RB67 mount, a Mamiya KL 
180mm f/4.5 L-A lens, serial no -17594, 
shutter working,  barrel G-VG, elements 
G, some dust, a Mamiya Sekor C 180mm 
f/4.5 lens, serial no 81927, shutter not 
working, barrel G, elements G, both with 
front and rear caps
 £120-180
 
148. Mamiya RB67 Tubes and 
Converters,  two Mamyia No 1 45mm 
tubes, two Mamiya No2 82mm tubes, a 
Vivitar 2x automatic tele converter and a 
Fotodiox Pro RB67 to Canon EOS mount 
adapter, overall G
 £80-120
 
149. Three Mamiya RB67 Finders, a 
Mamiya RB67 PD Prism Finder, a metered 
prism finder, a metered chimney finder, 
all appear unresponsive, some light wear 
from use
 £80-120
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150. A Mamiya Sekor Super 180mm 
f/4.5 TLR Lens, serial no 46892, shutter 
working, barrel VG, elements VG, with 
front/rear caps and hood
 £80-120
 
151. A Zenza Bronica Zenzanon-S 
150mm f/3.5 lens, serial no 15511380, 
shutter working, barrel G, some paint 
wear to filter ring, elements G, light haze, 
with front and rear caps
 £70-90
 
152. A Zenza Bronica Zenzanon-S 
200mm f/4.5 lens, serial no 20208483, 
shutter working, barrel G-VG, elements 
G-VG, light dust, with front and rear caps
 £70-90
 
153. A Zenza Bronica Zenzanon-PS 
50mm f/3.5 Lens,  serial no 5508358, 
shutter working, barrel G, some light 
scratches, elements G, with front and 
rear caps
 £150-250
 

154. A Hasselblad Carl Zeiss T* 
50mm f/4 Distagon Lens, serial no 
6190675, barrel G, three tiny scratches, 
elements VG, in lens bubble
 £200-300
 
155. A Hasselblad Carl Zeiss T* 
150mm f/4 Prontor CF Sonnar Lens,  
serial no 6557848, barrel G-VG, elements 
VG, with CR15 filter, front and rear caps
 £200-300
 
156. A Zeiss Ikon Contax IIIa 
Rangefinder Camera, black dial, first 
model, serial no A55038, shutter working, 
meter responsive, self timer working, 
body G-VG, light marks to base, with Zeiss 
Opton 50mm f/1.5 T Sonnar lens, serial 
no 1048835, barrel G-VG, scratches to 
filter ring, elements G-VG, light dust, in 
Contax ERC
 £80-120
 

157. An Olympus OM-1 MD SLR 
Camera, serial no 1543218, shutter 
working, meter responsive, self timer 
working, body G-VG, some light marks 
to base, with F Zuiko Auto-S 50mm f/1.8 
lens, barrel G, light wear to aperture 
grip, elements G-VG, with Sigma Zoom 
Master35-70mm f/3.5-4.5 MC lens, barrel 
G, elements G-VG, with caps, accessory 
shoe 1, manuals, in brown Olympus ERC
 £80-120
 
158. An Olympus mju-1 compact 
Camera, powers up, shutter working, 
flash working, self timer working, body 
G, light l wear, elements G-VG, with wrist 
strap, Olympus case, manual, in mju-1 
maker’s box and Olympus mju-1 outfit 
maker’s outer box
 £60-80
 

159. An Olympus XA Compact 
Camera, powers up, shutter working, self 
timer working, rangefinder working, body 
VG, elements VG, in XA case, with worn 
soft case, with A11 XA flash, VG, flash 
working, with flash manual, in maker’s 
box
 £80-120
 
160. A Contax RTS II Quartz SLR 
Camera, serial no 31146, shutter working, 
meter responsive, body G, some light 
wear, with Carl Zeiss Planar 50mm f/1.4 
T* lens, barrel G, some paint wear to 
mount, elements G, light fungus spots, 
with front cap, W-3 winder and TLA 30 
boxed flash unit, both untested
 £150-250
 
161. An Olympus mju 1 Compact 
Camera,  powers up, shutter working, 
flash working, self timer working, body 
F-G, mju 1 letters worn from  front, some 
scratches, elements G, with wrist strap
 £40-60
 
162. An Olympus mju 1 Compact 
Camera,  powers up, shutter working, 
flash working, self timer working, body 
G, some scratches, light wear to mju 1 
lettering, elements G, with wrist strap
 £40-60
 

163. An Olympus mju 1 Compact 
Camera,  powers up, shutter working, 
flash working, self timer working, body 
G-VG, light wear, elements G-VG, with 
wrist strap
 £50-70
 
164. An Olympus mju 1 Compact 
Camera,  powers up, shutter working, 
flash working, self timer working, body 
G-VG, light wear, elements G-VG
 £50-70
 
165. An Olympus mju 1 Compact 
Camera,  powers up, shutter working, 
flash working, self timer working, body 
G-VG, light wear, elements G-VG
 £50-70
 
166. An Olympus mju II Compact 
Camera, black, powers up, shutter 
working, flash working, self timer 
working, body F-G, mju II letters worn 
from  front, some scratches, elements G
 £50-70
 
167. An Olympus mju II Compact 
Camera, black, powers up, shutter 
working, flash working, self timer 
working, body G, light wear, elements 
G-VG, with wrist strap
 £60-80
 
168. An Olympus mju II Compact 
Camera, black, powers up, shutter 
working, flash working, self timer 
working, body G, light wear, elements 
G-VG, with wrist strap
 £60-80
 
169. An Olympus mju II Compact 
Camera, black, powers up, shutter 
working, flash working, self timer 
working, body G-VG, elements G-VG, with 
wrist strap
 £60-80
 

170. An Olympus mju II Compact 
Camera, silver, powers up, shutter 
working, flash working, self timer 
working, body G-VG, elements G-VG, with 
wrist strap
 £60-80
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171. An Olympus mju II Compact 
Camera, silver, powers up, shutter 
working, flash working, self timer 
working, body G, light wear, elements 
G-VG, with wrist strap
 £60-80
 
172. An Olympus mju II Compact 
Camera, silver, powers up, shutter 
working, flash working, self timer 
working, body G-VG, elements G-VG, with 
wrist strap
 £60-80
 
173. An Olympus XA Compact 
Camera, shutter working, rangefinder 
working, self timer working, body G-VG, 
elements VG, with A11 flash, flash 
working
 £80-120
 
174. An Olympus XA Compact 
Camera, shutter working, rangefinder 
working, self timer working, body G-VG, 
elements VG, with A11 flash, flash 
working, with wrist strap
 £80-120
 
175. An Olympus XA Compact 
Camera, shutter working, rangefinder 
working, self timer working, body G-VG, 
elements G-VG, with A11 flash, flash 
working, with wrist strap
 £80-120
 

176. A Group of Olympus mju Zoom 
Compact cameras, a mju Zoom , a mju 
Zoom 80, a mju Zoom 105, a mju Zoom 
115, a mju 140, all power up, shutters 
working, flashes working, self timers 
working, some scratches and wear, 
elements G-VG, with an Olympus XA3 DX, 
shutter working, self timer working, body 
G, some wear, elements G, an A11 and 
three A9M flash units, all untested
 £150-250
 
177. A Kyocera Yashica T AF DX 
Compact camera, shutter working, flash 
working, self timer working, body G, 
light wear, with Carl Zeiss T* 35mm f/3.5 
Tessar lens, elements G-VG, with wrist 
strap
 £50-70

 178. A Yashica T3 Super Compact 
Camera, shutter working, flash working, 
self timer working, body G, light wear, 
some fading to grip, with Carl Zeiss T* 
35mm f/2.8 Tessar lens, elements G-VG, 
with wrist strap
 £60-80

 
179. A Yashica T4 Compact Camera, 
shutter working, flash working, self timer 
working, body G, some scratches, with 
Carl Zeiss T* 35mm f/3.5 Tessar lens, 
elements G-VG, with wrist strap
 £120-180
 
180. A Yashica T4 Compact Camera, 
shutter working, flash working, self timer 
working, body G, some scratches, with 
Carl Zeiss T* 35mm f/3.5 Tessar lens, 
elements G-VG, with wrist strap
 £120-180
 
181. A Yashica T4 D Compact 
Camera, shutter working, flash 
working, self timer working, body G, 
some scratches, LED display functions, 
otherwise untested, with Carl Zeiss T* 
35mm f/3.5 Tessar lens, elements G-VG, 
with wrist strap
 £120-180
 
182. A Ricoh R1 Compact Camera, 
powers up, shutter working, flash 
working, self timer working, body G-VG, 
elements G-VG, with wrist strap
 £60-80
 
183. Two Konica Big Mini Compact 
Cameras, a BM 201, shutter working, 
flash working, self timer working, body 
G, light wear, some paint wear to battery 
door, elements G-VG, with wrist strap 
and a BM 302, shutter working, flash not 
working, self timer working, body G, light 
wear, elements G-VG, with wrist strap 
 £120-180
 
184. A Konica Auto S3 Rangefinder 
Camera, shutter working, meter 
responsive, self timer working, body 
G-VG, with Hexanon 38mm f/1.8 lens, 
elements G-VG, with UV filter and lens 
cap
 £50-70

 185. A Konica Auto S3 Rangefinder 
Camera, shutter working, meter 
responsive, self timer working, body 
G-VG, with Hexanon 38mm f/1.8 lens, 
elements G-VG, lens cap, in Konica ERC
 £50-70
 
186. A Voigtländer Bessamatic SLR 
Camera, serial no 57767, shutter working, 
meter responsive, body G-VG, some 
debris inside finder, with Colour Skopar 
X 50mm f/2.8 lens, barrel G, light wear. 
elements G, in Voigtländer ERC, with 
Skoparex 35mm f/3.4 lens, barrel G-VG, 
elements G, in lens case
 £80-120
 
187. A Topcon Super DM SLR 
Camera, serial no 72010687, shutter 
working, meter responsive, self timer 
working, body G-VG, light wear to base, 
with RE GN Topcor 50mm f/1.8 lens, 
barrel G-VG, elements G, some clouding 
to rear element, with lens cap
 £200-300
 
188. A Topcon Super DM SLR 
Camera, serial no 7206796, shutter 
working, meter responsive, self timer 
working, body G, some brassing to edges,  
with RE GN Topcor 50mm f/1.8 lens, 
barrel G, light marks to grip, elements G, 
some fungus, with lens cap
 £200-300

 
189. A Topcon Super DM SLR Camera 
and Accessories, serial no 7214285, 
shutter working, meter responsive, 
self timer working, body G-VG, with RE 
GN Topcor 50mm f/1.8 lens, barrel G, 
elements F-G, some fungus, in maker’s 
lens box, with RE Zoom Auto Topcor 87-
205mm f/4.7 lens, barrel G-VG, elements 
G-VG, with waist level finder, right angle 
finder, focusing screen, in maker’s box, 
No 1 58mm filter, a Topcor Auto Bellows 
Attachment, VG, in worn maker’s box, 
accessory shoe, rubber eye cup model 3, 
lens hoods and camera manual 
 £250-350
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190. A Topcon RE Super SLR Camera, 
serial no 4631869, shutter working, self 
timer working, battery leak damage to 
battery compartment, meter not working, 
body G, with RE Auto Topcor 5.8cm f/1.4 
lens, barrel G, elements G, light fungus 
spots to front element, with RE Auto 
Topcor 3.5cm f/2.5cm lens, with rear 
skylight filter, barrel G, elements G, with 
RE Auto Topcor  100mm f/2.8 lens, barrel 
G, elements G, with camera manual
 £150-250
 
191. A Topcon R 3 Automatic SLR 
Camera, serial no 311180, shutter 
working, self timer working, body G, light 
wear, with Auto Topcor 5.8cm f/1.8 lens, 
barrel F-G, ding to filter ring, paint wear 
to mount, elements F-G, some fungus
 £50-70
 
192. A Yashica 35 Rangefinder 
Camera, serial no 3921172, shutter 
working, rangefinder working, self timer 
working, body G-VG, with Yashnon 4.5cm 
f/2.8 lens, elements G, with lens cap 
 £50-70
 
193. A Konica III MFX Rangefinder 
Camera,  serial no 136668, double stroke, 
shutter working, rangefinder working, 
self timer working, body G-VG, light wear, 
with Hexanon 48mm f/2 lens, elements 
G-VG, with Konica lens cap, in Konica ERC
 £50-70
 
194. A Lordomat C35 Rangefinder 
Camera, serial no 121068, double stroke, 
shutter working, rangefinder working, 
meter appears unresponsive, body G-VG, 
light wear, with Leidolf Wetzlar 50mm 
f/1.9 C lens, barrel G-VG, elements G, 
some dust/haze, in ERC
 £50-70
 
195. A Foca ** PF2B Rangefinder 
camera, mod 2, serial no 48170 B, shutter 
working, shutter curtain slightly stutters, 
rangefinder working, body F-G, some 
lifting to leatherette on front, with Oplar 
5cm f/3.5 lens, barrel G, some scratches, 
elements F, haze
 £40-60
 

196. A Zeiss Ikon Contarex Bulls Eye 
SLR Camera,  serial no T 93015, shutter 
working, light cell responsive, self timer 
working, body G-VG, tiny scratch to back, 
with Carl Zeiss 50mm f/2 lens, barrel G, 
elements G, with interchangeable back, 
with dark slide 
 £300-500
 
197. A Zeiss Ikon Contarex Bulls Eye 
SLR Camera,  serial no  D 22698, shutter 
working light cell responsive, self timer 
runs but does not fire shutter, body F, 
previous owners name engraved on top 
of finder, camera back, inside bottom 
edge and lens barrel, otherwise G, with 
Carl Zeiss 135mm f/4 Sonnar lens, aside 
from engraving barrel F-G, some plastic 
damage to bezel, with metal strap
 £200-300

 
198. A Military Issue Robot Junior 
Camera, serial no J 147751, broad 
arrow to base and lens barrel, shutter 
working, with double spring drive, drive 
not loading, body G, some scratches to 
base plate, light wear, with Schneider 
Kreuznach 30mm f/3.5 Xenagon lens, 
elements G, haze
 £150-250
 
199. A Robot II Camera, serial no 
B 73724, shutter staying open on slow 
speeds, spring drive working, body G, 
light wear, with Schneider Kreuznach 
40mm f/1.8 Xenon lens, elements F, haze
 £70-90
 
200. A Robot Iia Camera, serial 
no C 1025723, shutter button sticking 
on slow speeds, spring drive working, 
body G, some light wear, Robot name 
plate missing from back, with Schneider 
Kreuznach 38mm f/2.8 Xenar lens, 
elements G, some haze, in ERC
 £70-90
 
201. A Robot Star II Vollautomat 
Camera, serial no L 159069, shutter 
working, spring drive working, body 
G, some light scratches and wear, with 
Carl Zeiss Jena 3¾cm f/2.8 Tessar lens,  
elements F-G, haze, IN Robot ERC
 £100-150

 202. A Robot Star 25 Camera, serial 
no 2-191218, spring drive jammed, 
shutter untested, body G, light paint 
wear to edges, with Schneider Kreuznach 
38mm f/2.8 Xenar lens, elements F-G, 
haze
 £50-70
 
203. Robot Camera Parts, including a 
Robot ** Star body, a Robot II body, film 
cartridges, top plates, springs, dials and 
other parts, AF
 £40-60
 
204. A Robot I Camera, serial no 
20518, shutter erratic on slow speeds, 
spring drive working, body G, with Carl 
Zeiss Jena 3cm f/2.8 Tessar lens, elements 
F, haze, with two film canisters, shoe 
added to top of finder, in Robot ERC, with 
cased Voigtländer Kontur finder
 £150-250
 
205. Four Konica EU-Mini Compact 
Cameras, two blue, one black, one silver, 
shutters working, flashes working, bodies 
G, elements G-VG
 £40-60
 

206. A Diax Iib Rangefinder Camera 
Outfit, serial no 133913, shutter sluggish/
sticking on slow speeds, rangefinder 
working, self timer working, body G, 
slight lifting to leatherette to front, some 
paint wear sides of film door, with a Diax 
50mm f/2.8 lens, barrel G, elements 
G, a Schneider Kreuznach 35mm f/3.5 
Xenagon lens, barrel G, elements G, 
a Schneider Kreuznach 90mm f/3.5 
lens, barrel G, elements G, a Schneider 
Kreuznach 135mm f/4 lens, barrel G, 
elements G, all with front and rear caps, 
a Diax turreted finder, lens hood, four 
filters, in Diax cases, in fitted Diax outfit 
case and I and II Diax Proximeters, in 
cases
 £300-500
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207. An Olympus OM-1 MD SLR 
Camera,  black, serial no 394523, shutter 
working, meter working, self timer 
working, body G-VG, with E Zuiko 100mm 
f/2.8 lens, barrel VG, elements VG, with 
2.8/100 hood, front/rear caps, lens case, 
Pol filter and body cap
 £80-120

208. An Olympus OM-1 SLR Camera, 
chrome, serial no 18284, shutter working, 
meter working, self timer working, body 
G, some pitting to one side of viewfinder, 
with F Zuiko 50mm f/2.8 lens, barrel 
G-VG, elements F-G, some haze to rear 
element, with a Zuiko 75-150mm f/4 lens, 
barrel VG, elements G, light haze, with 
lens caps, zoom lens case and body cap
 £70-90
 
209. A Contax G1 Rangefinder 
Camera Body,  serial no 024170, owners 
up, shutter working, appears to function 
as should, viewfinder clear, body G-VG, 
light wear, with body cap, Contax strap, 
in matching serial no maker’s box, with 
French owners credit card type ID card 
dated 10/01/95 and French manual
 £300-500
 
210. A Contax G1 Rangefinder 
Camera Body,  serial no 011802, powers 
up, shutter working, appears to function 
as should, body G-VG, light wear, with 
body cap
 £300-500
 
211. A Contax G1 Rangefinder 
Camera Body,  serial no 084085, powers 
up, shutter working, appears to function 
as should, body G-VG, light wear, with 
body cap, strap, in G1 box
 £300-500
 

212. A Contax G2 Rangefinder 
Camera, serial no 032291, powers up, 
shutter working, appears to function as 
should, body G-VG, light wear, with Carl 
Zeiss 90mm f/2.8 T* Sonnar lens, auto 
focus working, barrel VG, elements G, 
with lens cap
 £600-800
 

213. A Contax G2 Rangefinder 
Camera, serial no 064354, powers up, 
shutter working, appears to function as 
should, body G, some wear bellow front 
viewfinder window, light wear, with Carl 
Zeiss 90mm f/2.8 T* Sonnar lens, auto 
focus working, barrel VG, elements G-VG, 
with hood and lens cap
 £600-800
 

214. A Voigtländer Bessa R3A 
Rangefinder Camera, serial no 0003352, 
shutter working, meter working, 
rangefinder working,  body  G, some 
general wear, with Voigtländer 21mm 
f/4 Color Skopar lens, barrel P-F, what 
looks like paint/adhesive residue to hood, 
barrel and filter ring, elements P, black 
internal mark, fungus
 £350-500

215. A Leica C1 Compact camera, 
powers up, shutter working, flash 
working, self timer working, body G-VG, 
some wear to battery cover, elements 
G-VG, with wrist strap, in Leica case
 £80-120
 
216. An Olympus mju II Compact 
Camera, powers up, shutter working, 
flash working, self timer working, body 
G, some marks to edge of lens door, 
elements G-VG, with wrist strap, in 
Olympus case and an untested RC-100 
remote control, in case 
 £60-80
 
217. A Wrayflex Ia Camera, serial no 
2652, shutter working, body G-VG, light 
marks to base plate, tiny spot of wear to 
top, with Wray 50mm f/2 lens, barrel G, 
some paint wear to filter ring, elements 
G, some scratches from cleaning, some 
clouding, with Wray 35mm f/3.5 Lustar 
lens, barrel G, elements F-G, some haze. 
with lens caps, worn camera manual, a 
set of 6mm, 7mm (2), 9.5mm extension 
tubes, with worn chart, in worn ERC
 £300-500
 

218. A Rollei 35 LED Compact 
Camera,  shutter working, meter 
responsive, body VG, with Rollei Triotar 
40mm f/3.5 lens, elements VG, with wrist 
strap, Rollei case, warranty card, Rollei 
service card, inspection card, in maker’s 
box
 £40-60
 
219. A Kodak Bantam Special 
Rangefinder Camera, shutter sluggish 
on slow speeds, rangefinder working, 
body B, some light wear, with Kodak 
Anastigmat Ektar 45mm f/2 lens, 
elements G, some haze
 £100-150
 
220. A Robot Royal III Rangefinder 
Camera,  serial no G-149953, spring drive 
working, shutter working, rangefinder 
working, light squeak when focusing,  
body G, light wear to shoe and base, with 
Schneider Kreuznach 40mm f/1.9 Xenon 
lens, barrel G, elements G-VG
 £200-300
 
221. A Robot Royal 24 Rangefinder 
Camera, serial no 184129, spring drive 
working, shutter working, rangefinder 
working, body G, some paint wear to film 
door edges and hinges, light paint wear 
to front edges, with Schneider Kreuznach 
40mm f/1.9 Xenon lens, barrel G-VG, 
elements G-VG
 £200-300

222. A Reid III Rangefinder Camera, 
later version, with B T sync, serial no 
P 2593, shutter sometimes sticking, 
needing firm presses to shutter button 
to fire, rangefinder working, body G-VG, 
light marks to base, with Taylor Hobson 
2 Inch f/2 Anastigmat lens, serial no 
329215, barrel G, elements G, light 
fungus to edge of front element, with 
Reid lens cap, in Reid ERC 
 £700-900
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223. A Contax G1 Rangefinder 
Camera Body,  serial no 017548, powers 
up, shutter working, appears to function 
as should, body G-VG, with Carl Zeiss 
T* 28mm f/2.8 Biogon lens, barrel 
VG, elements VG, with lens cap, strap, 
manual, GC-21 case, camera and case in 
maker’s boxes
 £400-600

 
224. A Hasselblad XPan Camera, 
serial no 11SH25263, shutter working, 
meter working, LED display on back 
working, rangefinder working, body 
G, would benefit from a clean, with 
Hasselblad 45mm f.4 lens, barrel G, 
elements G-VG, a Hasselblad 90mm f/4 
lens, barrel G, elements VG, a Hasselblad 
30mm f/5.6 Asphericallens, with hood, 
barrel G, elements VG, all with caps 
and centre filters,  a 30mm XPan finder, 
manual, lens bubbles, matching serial 
number maker’s case for camera body 
and 45mm lens, Hasselblad black leather 
outfit bag  and worn camera case
 £3000-5000
 
225. A Contax T2, Kyocera, serial no. 
066870, with Zeiss Sonnar f/2.8 38mm T* 
lens, in maker’s box, body F-G, appears 
to function, black smudge inside flash 
suggests failure
 £100-150
 
226. A Nikon F2 Photomic SLR 
Camera, black, serial no F2 7962378, 
shutter working, self timer working, with 
DP-1 finder, meter responsive body G, 
light wear, paint scratch to front of finder, 
with Nikkor S.C Auto 50mm f/1.4 non Ai 
lens, barrel G, light paint wear to focus 
ring, elements G-VG, some dust, with 
MD-1 motor drive, with MB-1 battery 
pack, drive functions, some paint wear to 
base, with body cap, rear cap and HN-3 
hood
 £120-180
 

227. A Nikon F2 Photomic SLR 
Camera, chrome, serial no F2 7691809, 
shutter working, self timer working, with 
DP-1 finder, meter responsive, body G, 
light wear, some brassing to edges of 
finder, with Nikkor 50mm f/1.8 AI lens, 
barrel G-VG, slight wear, elements G-VG, 
some dust, with MD-2 motor drive, with 
MB-1 battery pack, some signs of battery 
leakage in holders, drive untested, some 
wear to edges, with body cap, rear lens 
cap and 50/2 hood
 £120-180
 
228. A Nikon F2 Photomic SLR 
Camera, chrome, serial no 7818296, 
shutter working, self timer working, with 
DP-2 finder, meter responsive, body G, 
some brassing to edges of finder, light 
wear, with Nikkor 24mm f/2.8 AI lens, 
serial no 582909, barrel G, light paint 
wear, elements G-VG, with rear cap, body 
cap and HK-6 hood
 £120-180
 
229. A Nikon F2  SLR Camera, black, 
serial no F2 7396260, shutter working, 
self timer working, body G-VG, with 
DA-1 action finder, some movement 
appears loose to the fit, ding to front of 
finder and some residue from previous 
tape application, on Polaroid back, with 
original back and body cap
 £120-180
 
230. A Nikon F Photomic FTN SLR 
Camera, chrome, serial no 7243495, 
shutter working, meter responsive, self 
timer working, body VG, with Nikkor 
S-C 50mm f/1.4 lens, serial no 1585794, 
barrel G, light paint wear to focus ring, 
elements G, in Nikon F ERC
 £80-120
 

231. A Nikon F2 Photomic SLR 
Camera, black, serial no F2 7462221, 
shutter working, self timer working, 
with DP-1 finder, meter responsive, with 
Nikkor 50mm f/1.4 non AI lens, serial no 
37770381, barrel G, elements G-VG, with 
Nikon F2 DE-1 eye level finder, in maker’s 
box, a boxed F2 flash unit coupler, lens 
cap, in Nikon ERC
 £150-250

 232. A Nikon FM2 SLR Camera, serial 
no 7805421, shutter working, meter 
working, self timer working, body VG, 
with Nikkor 50mm f/1.8 AI lens, barrel 
G-VG, elements G-VG, with Nikkor 24mm 
f/2.8 non AI lens, barrel G, elements 
G-VG, with micro-Nikkor 55mm f/3.5 non 
AI lens, barrel G, elements G-VG, with 
Nikon ERC
 £150-250
 
233. A Nikon F3 High Eyepoint SLR 
Camera, serial no 1840974, shutter 
working, meter working, self timer 
working, body VG, with Nikkor 50mm 
f/1.2 AI lens, serial no 192926, barrel 
G-VG, elements G-VG, with L39 filter, with 
boxed DW-3 wAIst level finder, VG, two 
Nikon F3 brochures, F3 Eyepoint maker’s 
box and red Nikon ERC
 £300-500
 
234. A Nikon F4 SLR Camera, serial 
no 2130521, powers up, shutter working, 
meter working, appears to function 
as should, body G, light finger wear to 
back, with AF Micro Nikkor 60mm f/2.8D 
lens, auto focus working, barrel G-VG, 
elements VG, with lens cap, manual, 
maker’s box, strap and CF-41 case
 £200-300
 
235. A Nikon F5 SLR Camera, serial 
no 3134298, powers up, shutter working, 
meter working, appears to function as 
should, body G, light wear, with AF Nikkor 
50mm f/1.8 lens, auto focus functions, 
barrel G-VG, elements VG, with front/rear 
lens cap, body cap, manual and Nikon F5 
strap
 £200-300

 
236. A Nikon F6 SLR Camera, serial 
no 0018519, powers up, shutter working, 
meter working, appears to function as 
should, body VG, with AF Nikkor 50mm 
f/1.4D lens, auto focus working, barrel 
VG, elements VG, with lens cap, Nikon F5 
strap, manual and maker’s box
 £500-700
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237. A Nikon 35 Ti 35mm Camera, 
serial no 5009847, shutter working, flash 
working, camera appears to function as 
should, body G-VG, elements VG, with 
manual,  in maker’s box
 £300-500
 
238. A Nikon F4 SLR Camera Body, 
serial no 2288196, shutter working, 
meter responsive, body G, some wear to 
edges of finder and bottom edge, with 
body cap
 £100-150

239. A Nikon F SLR Camera, serial 
no 6415080, shutter working, self 
timer working, body G, slight lifting to 
leatherette front top edge, light wear, 
with Nikkor-S Auto 5.8cm f/1.4 non AI 
lens, serial no 142638, barrel G, light 
wear, elements G-VG, light dust, with 
front cap, lens hood, in Nikon F ERC 
 £150-200
 
240. A Nikon F5 SLR Camera Body, 
serial no 3163980, shutter working, 
meter working, body G, light general 
wear, some paint wear to base, with body 
cap, strap, manual, in maker’s box
 £200-300
 
241. A Nikon D200 DSLR Camera 
Body, serial no 4042701, powers up, 
shutter working, meter working, appears 
to function as should, body G, light wear, 
with battery, MH-18 charger, body cap, 
D200 strap, in maker’s box, with CF-D200 
ERC, in maker’s box and P6000 Coolpix 
camera, untested, in maker’s box 
 £60-80
 
242. A Nikon Nikonos-V 35mm 
Under Water Camera Outfit, green, 
serial no 2116605, shutter working, 
meter working, body G, light paint wear 
to edges, with Nikkor 35mm f/2.8 lens, 
barrel G-VG, elements G-VG, with a 
spare set of new seals, spare battery 
cover, a Sea and Sea Yellow Sub 50 flash 
unit, G, untested, a Novatec 20  and 
Ocean 001 close up lens, G, an Ikelite 
Optica viewfinder, manuals and Nikonos 
handbook
 £200-300

 243. A Nikon UW Nikkor 20mm f/2.8 
Lens, serial no 211549, barrel G-VG, some 
paint wear to mount, elements VG, with 
front and rear caps, manual, in maker’s 
box, with Sea and Sea 0140 viewfinder, G, 
in maker’s box
 £100-150
 
244. A Nikon F Photomic FTN SLR 
Camera, chrome, serial no 7200806, 
shutter working, meter responsive, self 
timer working, body VG, light brassing 
to one edge of finder, with Nikkor-S 
Auto 50mm f/1.4 Non AI lens, serial no 
319238, barrel G, light paint wear to 
focus grip and mount, elements G, light 
fungus spots, with lens cap, in Nikon ERC
 £80-120
 

245. A Nikon D4 DSLR Camera Body, 
serial no 2021221, with battery, no 
charger, untested, body F, some wear to 
edges, sub selector and multi selector 
button covers missing, with unbranded 
body cap
 £200-300
 
246. A Nikon D200 DSLR Camera, 
serial no 8038755, powers up, shutter 
working, appears to function as should, 
with Nikkor DX VR AFS 18-55mm f/3.5-
5.6G II lens, auto focus functions, barrel 
G-VG, elements VG, with two batteries, 
MH-18a charger, manual, in Nikon soft 
bag
 £70-90
 
247. A Nikon F3 SLR Camera, serial 
no 1216670, shutter working, self 
timer working, with DE 2 finder, meter 
responsive, body G, some paint wear/
scratches to edges, brassing to edges of 
finder, with series E 50mm f/1.8 lens, 
barrel G, elements G-VG, with maker’s 
camera body box 
 £150-250
 
248. A Nikon F Photomic FTN SLR 
Camera Body, serial no 6708088, shutter 
working, meter responsive, self timer 
working, body G, some brassing to edges 
of viewfinder, light wear to edges, with 
body cap
 £70-90

 249. A Nikon F2 Photomic SLR 
Camera Body, serial no 7436500, shutter 
working, self timer working, with DP-1 
finder, meter responsive, body G, some 
brassing to top and bottom plate edges, 
some wear to edges, with body cap
 £80-120
 
250. A Nikon FM Camera Body, 
chrome, serial no 3476956, shutter 
working, meter responsive, self timer 
working, body G, some brassing to back, 
light wear to edges, with body cap
 £60-80
 
251. A Nikon FM Camera Body, black, 
shutter working, meter responsive, self 
timer working, body G, light wear, with 
body cap
 £60-80
 
252. A Nikon FE Camera Body, black, 
serial no 3925678, shutter working, 
meter responsive, self timer working, 
body G, tiny ding to top of finder, some 
brassing to edges, with body cap
 £60-80
 
253. A Nikkomat EL Camera Body, 
black, serial no W7458896, shutter 
working, meter responsive, self timer 
working, body G, light wear with body 
cap
 £40-60
 
254. A Nikon S Rangefinder Camera, 
chrome, serial no 6106652, shutter 
working, creases to shutter curtain, 
rangefinder working, body G, some 
paint scratches to edges, some corrosion 
bumps to back, with Nippon Kogaku 
Nikkor S 5cm f/1.4 kens, serial no 396448, 
barrel G-VG, elements G-VG, in worn ERC 
 £200-300
 
255. A Nikon S2 Rangefinder Camera, 
chrome, version 1, serial no 6169162, 
shutter working, rangefinder working, 
note lens mount clip has popped away 
from top screw, screw still present, 
making focusing difficult, otherwise body 
G-VG, with Nippon Kogaku Nikkor S.C 5cm 
f/1.4 lens, barrel G, elements G-VG, with 
lens cap
 £200-300
 
256. A Nikon S2 Rangefinder Camera, 
chrome, version 1, serial no 6158164, 
shutter working, rangefinder working, 
body G, light wear bellow focusing dial, 
with Nippon Kogaku W Nikkor C 3.5cm 
f/2.5 lens, barrel G-VG, elements G-VG, 
with lens cap
 £250-350
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257. A Nikon S3 Rangefinder Camera, 
chrome, serial no 6306556, shutter 
working, rangefinder working, self timer 
working, body G-VG, light scratches to 
base, with Nippon Kogaku Nikkor P C 
10.5cm f/2.5 lens, barrel G-VG, elements 
G-VG, some dust, with Nippon Kogaku 
3.5, 5, 8.5, 10.5, 13.5 finder, G-VG,
 £300-400
 

258. A Nikon SP Rangefinder Camera, 
chrome, serial no 6220011, shutter fast 
on slow speeds, rangefinder working, self 
timer working, body G, light wear, with 
Nippon Kogaku Nikkor S C 5cm f/1.4 lens, 
barrel G, elements VG, with lens cap, in 
Nikkon ERC
 £400-600
 
259. A Nikon F2 SLR Camera, black, 
serial no 7962380, shutter working, self 
timer working, with DE-1 eye level finder, 
body G-VG, with Nikkor H C Auto 50mm 
f/2 non AI lens, barrel G, some light wear, 
elements VG
 £200-300
 
260. A Nikon F100 SLR Camera, 
powers up, shutter working, appears to 
function as should, body G, slight wear, 
with AF Nikkor 24-120mm f/3.5-5.6D 
lens, auto focus working, barrel G-VG, 
elements G-VG, with lens cap, manual, in 
Samsonite bag
 £150-200
 
261. A Nikon Nikkor-UD Auto 20mm 
f/3.5 Non AI Lens, serial no 461856, 
barrel G, light wear to focusing and 
aperture ring, elements G-VG, with rear 
lens cap and HN-9 hood
 £80-120
 
262. A Nikon Nikkor 24mm f/2.8 AI-S 
Lens, serial no 832143, barrel G-VG, light 
wear, elements G-VG, with front/rear 
caps and LIBc filter
 £60-80
 

263. A Nikon Nikkor-N Auto 28mm 
f/2 Non AI Lens, serial no 280887, barrel 
G, light paint wear to focus and aperture 
ring, elements G-VG, with rear lens cap 
and HN-2 hood
 £80-120
 
264. a Nikon Nikkor-NC Auto 35mm 
f/1.4 AI Lens, serial no 373390, barrel G, 
some paint wear to focus ring, elements 
G-VG, with rear cap and HN-3 hood
 £150-250
 
265. A Nikon Nippon Kogaku Micro-
Nikkor Auto 55mm f/3.5 Non AI Lens, 
serial no 243303, barrel G-VG, elements 
G-VG, with rear cap and Hoya UV filter
 £30-50
 

266. A Nikon Nikkor 85mm f/1.4 AI-S 
Lens, serial no 195407, barrel G, light 
wear, elements G-VG, light dust, with rear 
cap and HN-20 hood
 £250-350
 
267. A Nikon Nikkor-PC Auto 105mm 
f/2.5 Non AI Lens, serial no 513584, 
barrel G, some paint wear to focus ring, 
elements G-VG, with rear cap and Nikon F 
hood
 £80-100
 
268. A Nikon Nippon Kogaku 
Nikkor-Q Auto 135mm f/3.5 Non AI Lens, 
serial no 8144898, barrel G-VG, elements 
VG, with rear cap and HS-4 hood
 £30-50
 
269. A Nikon Nikkor-ED 180mm f/2.8 
AI-S Lens, serial no 395481, barrel G, light 
wear, light scratches to hood, elements 
VG, with front and rear cap
 £150-200
 
270. A Nikon Reflex-Nikkor 500mm 
f/8 Lens,  serial no 514382, barrel G, light 
wear, elements G, light fungus spots to 
front element, with O56, ND 4x, R60, Y52, 
L37c and L39  rear filters, with rear cap, 
leather front cap, in CL-23 case
 £50-70
 

271. A Group of Nikon non AI Lenses, 
a Nikkor-S 35mm f/2.8 lens, a Nikkor-S 
5cm f/2 lens, a Nikkor-H 50mm f/2 lens, 
a Nikkor-Q 20cm f/4 lens, in maker’s box 
and a Zoom Nikkor 80-200mm f/4.5 lens, 
barrels, elements G-VG
 £100-150
 
272. A Nikon PC-Nikkor 28mm f/4 
lens, serial no 174688, shift moves freely, 
barrel G-VG, elements VG, with L37c filter 
and front cap
 £120-180
 
273. A Nikon AF-S Micro Nikkor 
60mm f/2.8G ED Lens, serial no 202134, 
auto focus functions, barrel VG-E, 
elements VG-E, with front/rear caps, soft 
case, HB-42 hood, in maker’s box
 £120-180
 
274. A Nikon Nikkor-P Auto 105mm 
f/2.5 AI Lens,  serial no 468774, barrel G, 
light paint wear, elements VG, with front/
rear caps and HS-8 hood
 £60-80
 
275. A Nikon Nikkor 18mm f/4 AI 
Lens, serial no 173835, barrel G-VG, 
elements VG, with rear cap, HN-15 hood, 
in worn Nikon lens case
 £150-200
 

276. A Nikon ED af Nikkor 300mm 
f4 (IF) Lens, serial no 201405, auto focus 
working, barrel G-VG, some rubber fading 
to grip, elements G-VG, with L37c middle 
filter, leather lens hood, rear cap, in CL-42 
lens case, in maker’s box, with boxed SB-
24 flash, in maker’s box
 £200-300
 
277. A Nikon Nikkor-Q 135mm 
f/2.8 AI Lens, serial no 334545, barrel G, 
some paint wear to front edge of hood, 
elements G-VG, some dust, with front 
and rear caps
 £50-70
 
278. A Nikon 6.5mm f/3.5 Fish Eye CS 
Lens, barrel VG, elements VG, with front 
and rear caps, in soft lens bag
 £60-80
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279. A Nikon AF Nikkor 35mm 
f/2D Lens, serial no 536565, auto focus 
working, barrel G, UV pen scribing on one 
side, elements VG, with rear and front 
cap and Hoya UV hood
 £100-150
 
280. A Nikon DX AF-S Nikkor 10-
24mm f/3.5-4.5G ED Lens, serial no 
2079390, auto focus working, barrel G, 
UV pen scribing to one side elements VG, 
with front/rear caps, manual, in maker’s 
box
 £150-250
 
281. A Nikon DX AF-S Nikkor 55-
300mm f/4.5-5.6G ED VR Lens, serial 
no 3076134, auto focus working, barrel 
G-VG, elements VG, with HB-57 hood, 
front/rear caps, in Lowpro lens bag
 £80-120
 
282. A Nikon DX AF-S Nikkor 18-
200mm f/3.5-5.6G ED VR Lens, auto 
focus working, barrel G, UV pen scribing 
to one side, elements VG, with HB-35 
hood, front/rear caps, in soft lens bag
 £100-150
 

283. A Nikon ED AF-S VR Nikkor 70-
200mm f/2.8G Lens, serial no 229855, 
auto focus working, barrel VG, elements 
VG, with HB-29 hood, front/rear caps, 
lens case. Manual, in maker’s box
 £400-600
 
284. A Nikon Nikkor 35mm f/2.8 
Lens, serial no 587130, barrel G, some 
brassing to mount, elements G-VG, with 
rear cap
 £40-60
 
285. A Nippon Kogaku W-Nikkor C 
2.8cm f/3.5 Lens, black, Nikon S mount, 
serial no 716179, barrel G-VG, elements 
G-VG, with matching serial no card, 
folded depth of field card, K1/18 filter, 
front and rear caps, in Nippon Kogaku 
lens case
 £120-180
 

286. A Nippon Kogaku W-Nikkor 
C 2.8cm f/3.5 Lens, chrome, Nikon 
S mount, serial no 713384, barrel G, 
elements G-VG
 £120-180
 
287. A Nippon Kogaku W-Nikkor 
C 3.5cm f/1.8 Lens, black with chrome 
aperture ring, serial no 352244, barrel G, 
elements G-VG
 £400-600
 
288. A Nikon DR-3 Right Angle 
Finder, body VG, elements VG, with 
bottom cap
 £30-50
 

289. A Canon EF 85mm f/1.4 L IS 
USM Lens, serial no 7100001228, auto 
focus working, barrel VG, elements VG, 
with Walimex pro slim UV filter, front/
rear caps, ET-83E hood, soft lens bag, 
manual, in maker’s box
 £600-800
 
290. A Canon EF 135mm f/2 L 
Ultrasonic Lens,  serial no 171843, auto 
focus working, barrel G-VG, slight wear, 
elements VG, with front/rear caps, Hoya 
pro digital UV filter, ET-78II hood, in soft 
lens bag
 £300-400
 
291. A Canon EF 200mm f/2.8 L 
Ultrasonic Lens, serial no 108365, auto 
focus working, barrel G-VG, slight wear, 
elements VG, with Kenko UV filter, front 
and rear caps
 £150-250
 
292. A Canon EF 400mm f/5.6 L 
Ultrasonic Lens, serial no 165784, auto 
focus working, barrel VG, elements VG, 
with Jessop UV filter, front/rear caps, in 
LZ1132 lens bag
 £400-600
 
293. Two Canon EF Mrk 1 Extenders,  
an EF 1.4x and EF 2x extender, both 
working, barrels G, light wear, elements 
VG, 1.4x with front/rear caps, in soft bag, 
2x with rear cap 
 £120-180
 

294. An Olympus F Zuiko Auto T 
85mm f/2 Lens, Olympus OM mount, 
serial no 114762, barrel G-VG, elements 
G-VG, some light dust, with front and rear 
caps, lens hood, in worn lens case, with 
manual, in maker’s box 
 £200-300
 
295. A Canon TS-E 24mm f/3.5 L 
Lens, tilt and shift lens, serial no 38178, 
communication with camera working, 
barrel G, some scratches to one corner, 
elements VG, with front and rear caps, in 
maker’s box
 £250-350
 
296. A Carl Zeiss Distagon 28mm 
f/2.8 T* Lens, Contax mount, serial no 
6931910, barrel G-VG, some fading to 
grip, elements VG, with front and rear 
caps
 £120-180
 
297. A Carl Zeiss Sonnar 135mm 
f/2.8 T* Lens, Contax mount, serial no 
6606214, barrel G, some paint wear to 
mount, elements VG, with front and rear 
caps
 £80-120
 
298. A Carl Zeiss Vario Sonnar 80-
200mm f/4 T* Lens, Contax mount, serial 
no 7182329, barrel G, some fading to 
grip, light pain wear to mount, elements 
G-VG, with front and rear caps
 £60-80
 
299. An Olympus Zuiko 35mm f/2.8 
Shift Lens, OM mount, serial no 101525, 
shift moves freely, barrel G-VG, light wear, 
elements F-G, some clouding, with front 
and rear caps
 £80-120
 
300. A Tamron SP 300mm f/2.8 
LD (IF) Lens,  model 60B, barrel G, 
some paint wear to edges, fading to 
grip, elements VG, with 39FH hood, no 
Adaptal 2 mount adapter, with Tamron 
SP 90mm f/2.5 Tele Macro lens, with 
Contax/Yashica Adaptal, VG, a Tamron SP 
24-48mm f/3.5-3.8 wide lens, VG and a 
Tamron 2xTeleconverter, VG
 £200-300
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 301. A Russar (PYCCAP) MP-2 20mm 
f/5.6 Lens, L39 mount, serial no 940552, 
barrel G-VG, light wear, elements G-VG, 
with front and rear caps
 £150-250
 
302. A Canon 135mm f/3.5 Lens, 
Canon rangefinder L39 mount, serial 
no 92649, barrel G, some light wear, 
elements G-VG, with front and rear caps
 £40-60
 
303. A Canon 135mm f/3.5 Lens, 
Canon rangefinder L39 mount, serial 
no 106208, barrel G, some scratches, 
elements G-VG, with front/ rear caps, in 
Canon lens case
 £40-60
 
304. A Minolta High Speed AF APO 
300mm f/4 Lens,  serial no 38501121, 
auto focus untested, barrel G, paint 
scratch on manual focus sleeve, elements 
VG, with A 300/4 hood, leather front cap 
and rear cap, in lens case, with manual, in 
maker’s box
 £200-300
 
305. A Minolta AF 1.4x APO Tele 
Converter  serial no 17201197, untested, 
barrel G-VG, elements VG, with front and 
rear caps
 £70-90
 
306. A Ross Xralux 13.5cm f/4.5 lens, 
L39 mount, serial no 235548, barrel F, 
paint scratches and wear, elements G, 
light fungus spots, with front cap
 £100-200
 
307. A Sankyo Kohki Komura 200mm 
f/4.5 Lens, L39 mount, serial no 1252362, 
barrel G, some paint scratches, elements 
G-VG, some dust 
 £60-80
 

308. A Dallmeyer Super Six 
Anastigmat 2” f/1.9 Lens, in L39 mount, 
serial no 345250, barrel G, some paint 
wear to filter ring, some brassing to 
aperture leaves, elements F, fungus
 £3000-5000
 

309. A Canon 15mm f/2.8 S.S.C Fish-
Eye FD Lens, serial no 16072, barrel VG, 
elements VG, with Sky Y3 O R internal 
filters, with front and rear caps
 £250-350
 
310. A Canon 135mm f/2 FD Lens, 
serial no 29292, barrel VG, elements VG, 
with front/rear caps, matching serial 
number card, warranty card, manual, in 
maker’s box
 £70-90
 
311. A Canon 200mm f/2.8 FD Lens, 
serial no 31876, barrel VG, elements VG, 
with front/rear caps, in soft case, in worn 
maker’s box
 £80-100
 
312. An Angenieux 35-70mm 
f/2.5-3.3 Lens, Canon FD mount, serial 
no 1503508, barrel G, some ageing, 
elements VG, in presentation case, with 
two hoods, manual, guarantee card, 
front/rear caps, soft case, in maker’s 
outer box
 £150-250
 
313. A Maksutov MC MTO-11CA 
1000mm f/10 Reflex Lens, Canon FD 
mount, serial no 937188, barrel G, light 
wear, elements VG, with skylight green 
and orange filters, front rear caps, in lens 
case
 £100-200
 
314. A Rank Tayor Hobson 1000mm 
f/11 Reflex Lens, no serial number or 
markings, focal length and aperture 
unmarked but probably 1000mm f/11, 
probably made as a factory prototype 
around 1960, M42 screw mount, barrel 
VG, elements G, some fungus to mirror, 
haze, with 10x eyepiece, round hand grip, 
mount adapter, some caps, in a Rank 
Taylor Hobson Cooke Telepanchro hard 
case
 £200-300
 

315. A Carl Zeiss 21mm f/2.8 T* 
Biogon Lens, Contax G mount, serial no 
8010734, auto focusing functions, barrel 
VG, elements G-VG, with Contax GF-
21mm finder, front cap, in maker’s box
 £200-300
 
316. A Dallmeyer Super Six 
Anastigmat 3” f/1.9 Lens, serial no 
270403, non iris type, projection or 
technical lens, barrel G, threaded barrel 
with grub screw locking hole, minus 
sleeve, elements G, light clouding/haze to 
rear elements
 £400-600
 
317. A Canon TS-E 24mm f/3.5 L 
Lens, tilt and shift lens, serial no 18720, 
communication with camera working, 
barrel G-VG, elements VG, with front and 
rear caps
 £250-350
 
318. A Canon EF 17-35mm f/2.8 L 
Ultrasonic Lens, serial no 61055, auto 
focus working, barrel G,  some paint wear 
to filter ring, light marks and scratches, 
elements G-VG, with front and rear caps
 £150-250
 
319. A Canon EF 24-105mm f/4 L IS 
USM Lens, serial no 386196, auto focus 
working, barrel G, red plastic ring broken, 
some light wear, elements VG, with front/
rear caps, EW-83H hood, in maker’s box
 £200-300
 
320. A Canon EF 28-70mm f/2.8 L 
Ultrasonic Lens, serial no 75251, auto 
focus working, barrel G, light wear, 
elements F, haze to rear element, with 
front and rear caps, lens case, manual, in 
maker’s box
 £150-250
 

321. A Canon Macro EF 180mm f/3.5 
L Ultrasonic Lens, serial no 26390, barrel 
G-VG, elements G, tiny fungus spot to 
rear element, with front and rear caps
 £300-500
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322. A Canon EF 100-400mm f/4.5-
5.6 L IS Ultrasonic Lens, serial no 352037, 
auto focus working, barrel G-VG, some 
fading to grip, elements VG, with ET-83C 
hood, Canon LZ1324 lens bag, LH-D24C 
lens case, manual, in maker’s box 
 £400-600
 
323. A Canon EF 400mm f/5.6 L 
Ultrasonic Lens, serial no 105564, auto 
focus working, barrel G-VG, elements VG, 
with front/rear caps, LH-D29 lens case, 
top of case adrift,  in maker’s box
 £400-600
 
324. A Canon EF 1.4x II Extender, 
barrel VG, elements VG, with front and 
rear caps
 £70-90
 
325. An Agfa-Gevaert Enamel 
Advertising Sign, 30 x 17in, double sided, 
one side in English script,  the other in 
Indian script, some enamel wear around 
holes and edges, buckle to one corner, 
slight bending, otherwise G
 £100-150
 
326. A Selo Film Enamel Advertising 
Sign, 20 x 16in, advertising Selochrome 
film, enamel damage around holes and 
edges, otherwise G
 £80-120
 
327. A Hauff Leonar Photo 
Advertising Enamel Sign, convex sign, 19 
x 15in, enamel damage around holes and 
edges, otherwise G
 £100-150
 
328. A Kodak Advertising Enamel 
Sign, possible reproduction, triangular 
sign, 29in wide, 23in deep, advertising 
Kodak Verichrome film, some enamel 
damage to corners/edges, otherwise G
 £60-80
 
329. A Selo Film Enamel Advertising 
Sign, The Power Behind the Lens, 20.5 x 
14in, light chips to edges, otherwise G
 £60-80
 

330. An Agfa Photo Goods 
Advertising Enamel Sign, 60 x 20cm 
reproduction enamel sign, advertising 
Isochrom film, light wear to edges, 
enamel chip on one hole, G
 £40-60
 
331. A Kodak Galvanised Shop Sign, 
24 x 18in, double sided, France 3-63 
printed in corner, paint chips, one corner 
bent, F
 £40-60
 
332. A Kodak Galvanised Shop Sign, 
24 X 18in, double sided, A 6-883 B, made 
in USA, damage to top hanging holes, 
paint chips, F
 £40-60
 
333. A Kodak Verichrome Metal Shop 
Display, film carton type display, 55 x 20 x 
20cm, surface oxidisation on all sides, F
 £70-90
 
334. A Gevaert Express Superchrom 
Metal Shop Display, film carton 
type display, 60 x 23 x 23cm, surface 
oxidisation on all sides, F
 £70-90
 

335. A Kodak Shop-Front Hanging 
Enamelled Shop Sign, circa 1920s, double 
sided enamelled sign, 71 X 32cm, Bruton. 
Palmers Green to one bottom corner, ‘ALL 
KODAK SUPPLIES, black background with 
white lettering, some enamel damage 
to corners and edges and middle of 
one side, with reversed hanging hooks, 
otherwise G
 £300-500
 
336. A McKeown’s 12th Edition Price 
Guide to Antique and Classic Cameras,  
2005-2006, hard back copy, some 
marking to page edges, G
 £50-70
 
337. Five Fidelity Elite 8 x 10 Film 
Holders all complete, some light wear, 
overall G 
 £150-250
 

338. Thirty-Four Fidelity Elite 4 x 5 
Film Holders, all complete, some light 
wear, overall G-VG, in worn case, with 
a Polaroid 545 land film holder and two 
Kodak ready load packet film holders 
 £120-180

339. Two Hasselblad A16 Film Backs, 
black, one with some paint wear to back 
edge, light wear overall, both with dark 
slides
 £100-150
 
340. Rolleiflex SL66 Accessories, 
a prism finder, a magnifying hood, a 
focusing hood with sports finder, a TTL 
meter finder, untested,  a 4.6 x 6 roll film 
back, a body and two straps
 £100-200
 
341. Rolleiflex Accessories, a prism 
finder, a binocular viewing hood, a tripod 
plate, close up lenses, filters, lens hoods 
and other items 
 £70-90
 
342. A Rollei Tropical Metal Case, 
some paint scratches to back, light wear, 
G
 £40-60
 
343. Out of Date Film Stock, two 
boxes of Kodak Professional E100SW 
Ektachrome colour reversal film, one 
with five rolls, other with three,  a box 
of Kodak Professional E100 VS vivid 
saturation, with four rolls and a box of 
Agfa RSX II, with two rolls of film, all films 
unopened
 £40-60
 
344. Twenty Eight Fidelity Elite 4 x 5 
Film holders, all complete, overall G, in 
aluminium case
 £100-150
 
345. Twenty Nine Toyo 4 x 5 Cut 
film Holders, all complete, overall G, in 
aluminium case
 £100-150
 
346. A Canon EF-EOS M Mount 
Adapter, working, body G, with tripod 
mount, front and rear caps
 £30-50
 
347. A Zeiss Ikon 432/5 3.5cm Finder,  
some light brassing to top, elements G
 £30-50
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348. Twelve Fidelity Elite 4 x 5 Film 
holders, some with letters scribed to one 
corner, all with dark slides, G
 £60-80
 
349. Two Carbon Fibre Tripods, a 
Giottos MTL 83631B, some cracking to 
foam on one leg and a Jessops Major, VG, 
in Jessops bag
 £50-70

350. Two Manfrotto Aluminium 
Tripods, a Manfrotto Art 162, with 229 
Manfrotto pan and tilt head and an Art 
074, with 029 pan and tilt head, some 
surface scratches and wear to both
 £50-70
 
351. Five Manfrotto Tripods, three 
Modo 785B, all with photo-video heads, 
G-VG, a MK393, with ball head, a Digi 
714SHB, no head and a Gruppo table 
tripod, in case, with extension stem and 
210B ball head, G-VG
 £50-70
 
352. Hasselblad Accessories, a 42170 
acute matte with grid and split image 
rangefinder, focusing screen  a 60/100-
250 lens shade, a 60/80 lens shade and a 
30198 magazine 100 Polaroid back, all in 
makers boxes, G-VG
 £150-250
 

353. A Billingham Camera Bag, tan 
canvas with brown leather trim, with end 
pouches, bag L46 x W26 x H28cm approx, 
G, some scuffs and light wear
 £70-90
 
354. A Group of Midopt Filters, two 
Bi850-77 near IR interference bandpass, 
a DB660/850-77 dual bandpass red + 850 
NIR, a TB550/660/850-77 triple band 
green + red + 850 NM NIR, a SP644-77 
NIR/MID Red dichroic block, a Bi850-72, 
two DB660/850-72 and a Bi632-72 light 
red bandpass interference filter, all cased, 
VG 
 £200-300
 
355. A 360° Panoramic Tripod Head, 
with PU=70 quick release plate, VG
 £30-50

356. A Broncolor Hazy Light 2, 100cm 
x 100cm, with honeycomb light grid, 
G-VG, with Broncolor Pulso-Hazy 4 flash 
head, untested, on Broncolor Hazy Stand 
301, stand approx 270cm high, all moves 
freely, some wear from use, G, with 10 
metre extension cable  
 £200-300
 
357. A Durst Laborator 1200 5 X 4 
Enlarger, with Durst CLS 450 colour head, 
untested, with Rodenstock Rodagon 
135mm f/5.6 and 105mm f/5.6 lenses, G, 
Femobox 35N and 66, Femoneg negative 
carrier, various mask, a Marrutt RF 35 
Turbo Flow dryer, untested and a Peak 
enlarging focuser, in maker’s box
 £200-400
 
358. Hasselblad Accessories, a Carl 
Zeiss T* Mutar 2x teleconverter, barrel 
G, elements VG, a Hasselblad F motor 
winder, untested, an A12 back, G-VG, a 
60/100-250 hood and a 110 hood
 £150-250
 
359. A Billingham Camera Bag, tan 
canvas with brown leather trim, with 
two front pockets, L29 X W22 X H24cm 
approx, with inserts, some surface grime, 
G
 £50-70
 

360. A Pair of West German Zeiss 20 
X 60 S Image Stabilising Binoculars, serial 
no 581988, body G, some light marks, 
elements VG, with rear cap, strap, in Zeiss 
aluminium case
 £4000-6000
 
361. A Pair of beh (Leitz) 7 x 50 
Kriegsmarine Binoculars, serial no 
446974, body G, some paint scratches 
and wear to focusing grip and edges, with 
rubber front element surround, front 
edge of prism and eye cups, elements G, 
some fungus spots, in unbranded leather 
case
 £300-500
 

362. A Pair of Ross Stereo Prism 
Binoculars, power = 6, serial no 57060, 
body F-G,  leatherette bleached or 
replaced, fading to ebonite eye cups, 
elements G-VG, with a pair of Bush 
Winett aluminium compact binoculars
 £30-50
 
363. A Pair of Huet Paris WW1 7x 
Rangefinder Binoculars, serial no I.C 
16733, with two plates with infantryman 
and numbered scale, body F-G, some 
brassing and wear, elements G, some 
fungus spots, in Huet and Cie case
 £40-60
 
364. A Pair of DDR Carl Zeiss Jena 
Notarem Binoculars, 10 x 40B mc, serial 
no 6449469, body G-VG, some light wear, 
elements G-VG, in leather case
 £60-80
 
365. A Pair of Frank Nipole 8 x 56 
Binoculars, field 6.5°, 114m/1000m, 
serial no 6819, body G, some wear, some 
discoloration, elements G, light clouding, 
in leather case
 £30-50
 
366. A Pair of Rollei HFT 10 X 40B 
Binoculars,  made in Germany, serial no 
620329, body VG, elements VG, with 
strap, in maker’s box
 £120-180
 
367. A Pair of Carl Zeiss Jena 
Deltrintem 8 x 30 Binoculars, serial no 
3333869, body G-VG, elements VG, with 
strap, in case
 £40-60
 

368. A Nikon Fieldscope EDG 
Spotting Scope, serial no VU 000619, 
d=85 P, weather resistant body, VG, 
elements VG, with FEP 20-60 waterproof 
eyepiece, VG, front/rear caps and stay on 
case
 £300-500
 
369. An Optolyth 30 x 75 Spotting 
Scope, serial no 1741 1, body G-VG, 
elements G, tint fungus spot to front 
element, in worn case
 £60-80



www.specia lauct ionservices.com24

370. A Bolex H16 Reflex Cine 
Camera, serial no 130703, motor runs, 
body G-VG, some wear to tripod mount, 
with Taylor Hobson2.8in f/2.8 Telekic 
lens, barrel G-VG, some light scratches, 
elements G-VG, some dust/spotting, a 
Kern Pallaird Switar 16mm f/1.8 lens, 
barrel G-VG, elements G-VG, a Kern 
Palliard Switar 25mm f/1.4 lens, barrel 
G-VG, elements G-VG, with non reflex 
finder,, C mount extension tubes, slide 
filter set, cable release, user guide, in 
Bolex case
 £200-300
 
371. A Victor Model 4 16mm Cine 
Camera, serial no 20251, motor runs, 
body G, some paint wear to edges, 
with a Dallmeyer Triple Anastigmat 2in 
f/2.9 lens, serial no 190159, barrel G, 
light wear, elements G, light fungus, 
a Dallmeyer Speed Anastigmat 1in 
f/1.5 lens, serial no 179352, barrel G, 
elements G, light haze, a Dallmetey Triple 
Anastigmat 15mm f/2.9 lens serial no 
13025, barrel G-VG, elements G-VG, all 
with hoods, camera features exposure 
calculator, footage counter and levelling 
and parallax viewfinder, in leather carry 
case
 £100-150
 
372. A Eumig C 16 16mm Cine 
Camera, serial no 509 303, motor runs, 
body G, missing badge on door release, 
with Eumigar 25mm f/1.9 lens, elements 
G-VG and Eumacronar f/1.9 conversion 
lens, barrel G, elements VG, in home 
made wooden case 
 £60-80
 
373. An Angenieux Zoom Type 10 x 
12 B  12-120mm f/2.2 Cine lens,  serial 
no 1168057, Ari mount with C mount 
adapter, barrel G, light wear, elements 
VG, with Hoya UV filter and front lens cap
 £150-200
 
374. An Angenieux Zoom Type L4 
17.5-70mm f/2.2 Cine lens, serial no 
639941, Ari mount with C mount adapter, 
barrel F-G, paint wear and some brassing, 
elements VG
 £80-120

375. A Beaulieu R16B 16mm Cine 
Camera, serial no 662521, untested, 
body VG, with battery grip, battery, 
independent charging container, Braun 
F40 power adapter,  with P Angenieux 
Angenieux Zoom type 10 x 12B 12-
120mm f/2.2 lens, serial no 1214040, 
barrel VG, elements VG, with matching 
camera and lens serial no certificate of 
origin and guarantee, R16 automatic 
manuals, a Beaulieu R16 price list, two 
R16 brochures, in maker’s box, with 
Beaulieu leather outfit case and Beaulieu 
aluminium outfit case
 £200-300
 
376. A Schneider Kreuznach 360mm 
f/5.5 Cine Lens, C mount, serial no 
11070045, barrel VG, elements VG, with 
front and rear caps
 £100-200
 
377. A Bolex S 321 16mm Cine 
Projector,  untested, body G-VG, outer 
case showing a little age, with Paillard 
Bolex 25mm f/1.3 lens, elements VG, 
with two 2000ft boxed Bolex empty 
spools, power cable, speaker cable, 
headphones, a boxed Bolex film splicer, a 
Bolex microphone with stand,  with base 
and outer case and manual
 £50-70
 
378. Cine Accessories, a Minette 
16mm rewinder deluxe, a Minette 16mm 
viewer editor, untested, both VG, both 
in maker’s boxes, a Premier 16/8mm de 
lux model film joiner, in maker’s box, and 
array of empty spools, two Phillips bulbs 
and other items
 £40-60

379. Cine Books and Magazines, 
including Principles of Cinematography 
by L J Wheeler, The Technique of Editing 
16mm Films by J Burder, The Complete 
Technique of Making Films by P Monier, 
other books and twelve editions of Movie 
Maker Magazine circa 1970/71
 £20-30
 

380. A Braun Nizo 801 Macro Super 
8 Cine Camera, serial no 138334, powers 
up, motor runs, appears to function 
as should, body G-VG, with Schneider 
Kreuznach Macro Variogon 7-80mm 
f/8 lens, elements VG, with Schneider 
Kreuznach Nizo III Ultrawide attachment 
lens, VG, in box and case, with manuals, 
camera case, in maker’s box
 £150-250
 
381. Pathe 9.5 Films,  Metropolis’ 
by Fritz Lang (1927, released by Pathe 
December 1931), five 400ft approx metal 
spools in Pathex cans with manuscript 
labels, unviewed, with Michel Strogoff 
(1926) 9.5mm Film, comprising a Pathex 
9.5mm version of the 1926 French 
silent film, starring Ivan Mosjoukine, 
on three 400ft approx metal spools in 
cans, together with “It’s a Gift”, a 1923 
Snub Pollard comedy, one 9.5mm spool, 
all unviewed, collection of Pathescope 
9.5mm Films, 20 approx examples, 200 
and 400 ft spools in cans and boxes, 
titles include “The Wrecker”, “The Mad 
Train”, “Pathescope Gazette April 1934”, 
“The Royal Silver Jubilee” and “The 
Immigrant”, all unviewed
 £50-80
 

382. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica IIIg 
Camera, serial no 870 161, 1957, shutter 
working, viewfinder clear, rangefinder 
working, body VG, with Leitz Wetzlar 
5cm f/2.8 Elmar lens, serial no 1636948, 
1958, barrel G-VG, light scratches to 
barrel, elements G-VG, light dust, with IIIg 
manual, lens cap, in Leica ERC
 £300-500
 
383. A Leitz Wetzlar 9cm f/4 Elmar 
Lens, black, serial no 556669, 1940, 
barrel G, some paint wear, elements G, 
some light fungus spots, with unbranded 
caps, in leather case 
 £40-60
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384. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica III Camera, 
serial no 134420, 1934, shutter working, 
viewfinder clear, rangefinder working, 
body G, some brassing to edge of film 
advance knob, light wear to rear edge of 
top plate, light marks to base, with Leitz 
Elmar 50mm f/3.5 lens, serial no 200032, 
1934, barrel G, light wear, elements G, 
some haze, with lens cap, body cap, in 
ERC
 £150-250
 
385. A Leitz Elmar 3.5cm f/3,5 
Lens, serial no 370425, 1937, barrel G, 
some brassing to front bezel, light wear, 
elements G, some haze, with rear cap
 £150-250
 
386. A Leitz Wetzlar 13.5cm f/4.5 
Hektor Lens, serial no 1417150, 1956, 
barrel G, some marks to focus grip, 
elements G, some circular marks to rear 
element, on Visoflex I, M mount, with 
vertical magnifier, G 
 £50-70
 

387. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica II 
Rangefinder Camera, serial no 776373, 
1932, shutter working, body G, brassing 
to edges, bottom catch on base plate 
loose, with Leitz 5cm f/2.5 Hektor lens, 
barrel G, light scratches and wear, 
elements G, some scratches from 
cleaning, haze, in worn ERC
 £200-300
 
388. A Leitz Wetzlar 5cm f/2.8  Elmar 
Lens, serial no 1633066, 1958, barrel G, 
light wear, elements G, light fungus to 
one edge of front element, with ITOOY 
hood, front/rear caps and Leitz Uva filter 
 £100-150
 

389. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica II 
Rangefinder Camera, serial no 46001, 
1930, Leica I updated to Leica II, shutter 
working, sluggish on slow speeds, 
rangefinder working, body G, brassing 
and paint wear to edges, with 50mm 
f/3.5 Elmar lens, serial no 188092, 
1933, barrel G, some dulling, light wear, 
elements F-G, haze, with Elmar lens 
hood, shop receipt dated Jan 8th 1948 
and service receipt dated 28/4/48, in 
Leica ERC
 £200-300
 
390. A Leitz Wetzlar 3.5cm f/3.5 
Elmar Lens, serial no 439123, 1938, 
barrel G-VG, some brassing to filter ring, 
elements G, haze, with Leica lens cap, in 
Leitz Elmar lens carton
 £200-300
 
391. A Leitz Wetzlar 9cm f/4 Elmar 
Lens, serial no 596805, 1945, barrel G, 
paint wear and brassing, elements G, 
some dust
 £50-70
 

392. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica I Model B 
Rim Set Compur Camera, serial no 21498, 
1930, dimple in mushroom release, round 
accessory shoe, body G, brassing to all 
edges, paint scratches to top/bottom 
plate, with F Deckel Compur shutter, 
serial no 2 029 145, shutter working, 
barrel G, brassing to aperture scale plate 
and filter ring, with Leitz Wetzlar 50mm 
f/3.5 Elamar lens, elements F-G
 £2000-3000
 

393. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica I Model 
A Camera, serial no 32997, threaded 
shutter release, shutter working, body 
G, brassing to edges, paint scratches to 
top/bottom plate, with Leitz 50mm f/3.5 
Elmar lens, elements 
 £300-500
 
394. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica III 
Rangefinder Camera, serial no 163706, 
1935, shutter working, rangefinder 
working, body F-G, some brassing to 
film advance dial/lens mount, some 
scratches to base, attachment wear to 
top plate, would benefit from a clean, 
with Leitz Wetzlar 3.5cm f/3.5 Summaron 
lens, serial no 765858, 1950, barrel G, 
elements F-G, haze, in Leica ERC
 £250-350
 
395. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica II 
Rangefinder Camera, serial no 241547, 
1937/38, shutter working, rangefinder 
working, body G, some light brassing, 
wear to shoe and in front of shoe, some 
scratches to base, with Leitz Wetzlar 5cm 
f/2 Summar lens, serial no 246908, 1935, 
barrel F-G, brassing to bottom of barrel, 
some paint wear, elements G, some haze, 
in Leica ERC 
 £200-300
 

396. A Leitz Wetzlar IIIa Rangefinder 
Camera, serial no 245411, 1937/38, 
shutter working, rangefinder working, 
body G, light wear to shoe, scratches to 
bottom plate, light scratches to top, with 
Leitz Wetzlar 7.3cm f/1.9 Hektor black/
chrome lens, serial no 377356, 1937, 
barrel G, some brassing to mount ring, 
light wear and scratches, elements P-F, 
fungus
 £400-600
 
397. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica II 
Rangefinder Camera, serial no 2465513, 
1937/38, shutter working, rangefinder 
working, body G, scratches to base plate, 
light wear to top plate, light lettering 
marked into back, with Leitz Wetzlar 9cm 
f/4 Elmar lens, serial no 878644, 1951, 
barrel G, elements G, with lens caps and 
Leica ERC 
 £150-250
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398. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica Standard 
Model E Camera, serial no 271205, 1938 
shutter working, body G-VG, light wear, 
with Leitz 50mm f/3.5 Elmar lens, serial 
no 169532, 1933, barrel G, elements G
 £200-300
 
399. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica IIIb Model 
G Rangefinder Camera, serial no 294369, 
1938, shutter working, sluggish/sticking 
in slow speeds, body G, light wear, with 
Leitz Wetzlar 5cm f/2 Summar lens, serial 
no 480855, 1938, barrel G, light brassing/
wear, elements F-G
 £200-300
 
400. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica II Model 
D Rangefinder Camera Body, black, 
serial no 300252, 1938, shutter working, 
rangefinder working, body G, some 
brassing to shoe and around finder, light 
wear, some scratches to base plate, in 
ERC
 £200-300
 
401. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica IIIa Model 
G Rangefinder Camera, serial no 315942, 
1939, shutter working, rangefinder 
working, body G, light wear, some pitting 
to left hand side of top plate, with Leitz 
5cm f/3.5 Elmar lens, serial no 305418, 
1936, barrel G, some brassing, elements 
F-G, with cap, in ERC
 £200-300
 

402. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica IIIb Model 
G Rangefinder Camera, serial no 339427, 
1939/40, shutter working, rangefinder 
working, body G, some brassing to shoe, 
some brassing to dials, light accessory 
wear to top plate, light scratches to base, 
with Leitz Wetzlar 3.5cm f/3.5 Summaron 
lens, serial no 884076, 1951, barrel G, 
elements G, some haze, in Leica ERC 
 £300-400
 

403. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica IIIa Monté 
en Sarre Rangefinder Camera, serial 
no 359454, circa 1950, with film speed 
reminder in wind on knob, shutter 
working, rangefinder cloudy, working, 
body G, some brassing to dials, scratches 
to base plate, with Leitz Elmar 5cm f/3.5 
Elmar lens, serial no 989768? (faint), 
1952, barrel G, elements F, fungus, in 
worn Leica ERC
 £800-1200
 

404. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica IIIc 
Rangefinder Camera, serial no 363668, 
1940, shutter working, rangefinder 
working, with red and black shutter 
curtain, body G, some  brassing to shoe, 
some scratches to base, with Leitz 
Wetzlar 5cm f/2 Summitar lens, serial no 
504527, 1939, barrel G, some wear to 
filter ring, light wear, elements G, with 
Summitar UV filter
 £300-500
 
405. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica IIIc 
Rangefinder Camera, serial no 393973, 
1943-46, shutter working, sticking/
sluggish erratic on slow speeds, wartime 
German eagle Kriegsmarine symbol 
stamped to shutter curtain and to inside 
of baseplate, body G-VG, light wear
 £250-350
 
406. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica IIIc 
Rangefinder Camera, serial no 519293, 
1950, shutter working, sticking on one 
second, some creasing to shutter curtain, 
rangefinder working, body G, some 
brassing to slow speed dial, light wear, 
with Leitz 5cm f/3.5 Elmar lens, serial 
no 773234, 1950, barrel G, elements F, 
fungus, in Leica ERC
 £200-300
 

407. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica IIIf 
Rangefinder Camera, serial no 591873, 
1951/52, black dial, shutter working, 
rangefinder working, body G, some 
drying/fading to leatherette, light wear, 
small scratch/ding to front of bottom 
plate, with Leitz Wetzlar 5cm f/2 
Summitar lens, serial no 627299, 1946, 
barrel G, light wear, elements G, some 
clouding 
 £300-500
 
408. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica If Camera,  
serial no 808060, 1956, red scale, shutter 
working, body G-VG, light wear, with Leitz 
5cm f/3.5 Elmar lens, serial no 435548, 
1938, barrel G, elements G, with lens 
caps, in Leica ERC
 £250-350
 
409. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica IIf 
Rangefinder Camera, serial no 808900, 
red dial, shutter working, rangefinder 
working, body G, small piece of 
leatherette missing corner next to round 
plate on front, light wear, with Leitz 5cm 
f/3.5 Elmar lens, serial no 343881, 1936, 
barrel G, elements F, fungus, in Leica ERC
 £150-250
 
410. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica IIIf 
Rangefinder Camera, serial no 814938, 
1956, red dial, shutter working, sluggish 
on slow speeds, rangefinder working, 
self timer working, body G, some 
brassing to dials, light scratches to base, 
with Leitz Wetzlar 5cm f/2 Summitar 
lens, serial no 816394, 1950, barrel G, 
elements G, some haze to rear element, 
with Summitar UVa filter, lens cap, in 
unbranded ERC
 £300-500
 

411. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica O Series 
Replica Camera, serial no 2677390, 2000, 
shutter working, body G-VG, with Leitz 
50mm f/3.5 Anastigmatic lens, elements 
G-VG, with cap, in ERC
 £700-900
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412. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica M3 
Camera, serial no 954 654, 1959, shutter 
working, viewfinder clear, range finder 
working, body G, some leatherette chips 
around base plate clip and top of ASA 
dial, with Leitz Wetzlar 50mm f/2 dual 
focus Summicron lens, serial no 1786267, 
barrel G-VG, elements F-G, some fungus, 
with close up goggles, a 12575 N hood 
and lens cap
 £800-1200
 

413. A Leica GMBH M6 Camera, 
black, serial no 1741884, 1988, shutter 
working, meter working, viewfinder clear, 
body G, some pitting to base plate, some 
light brassing to top plate edges, with 
Leica 50mm f/2 Summicron M E39 lens, 
serial no 3572241, 1991, barrel G-VG, 
elements VG, with 12585 H hood, UVa 
filter, front/rear lens cap, body cap, Leica 
strap, manual, and MP ERC, in maker’s 
box
 £1500-2500
 

414. A Leica R6.2 SLR Camera, 
chrome, made in Germany, serial no 
2591069, 2000, shutter working, meter 
working, body VG, with Leitz Canada 
50mm f/2 Summicron-R lens, 3 cam, 
serial no 2778627, 1976, barrel VG, 
elements VG, with body cap, lens cap, 
user manual, warranty, strap, inner case 
and outer maker’s box and Leica ERC
 £400-600
 

415. A Leica R8 SLR Camera,  black, 
made in Germany, serial no 2428792, 
1997, powers up, shutter working, 
meter working, appears to function 
as should, body VG, with Leica Vario 
Elmar-R 35-70mm f/4 E 60 ROM lens, 
serial no 3775815, 1997, barrel G, some 
paint chips to edge of hood, elements 
G-VG, light dust, camera in maker’s case 
and outer box, with strap, instructions, 
pass international, lens with rear cap, in 
maker’s box, with R8 ERC, in maker’s box
 £600-800
 

416. A Leica M6 0.58 TTL Camera 
Body, black, made in Germany, serial no 
2681500, 2000, shutter working, meter 
working, viewfinder clear, rangefinder 
working, body G, light fading to LEICA 
M6 lettering on front, light shading to 
top plate from previous “blanking” tape 
application, with Leitz Canada 14402 
Leica Winder M drive, drive functions, 
some scratches and general wear, with 
body cap and strap
 £1500-2500
 
417. A Leica R5 SLR Camera Body, 
black, made in Germany, serial no 
1751450, 1988, shutter working, meter 
working, body G, light wear, with body 
cap
 £150-250
 
418. A Leica R7 SLR Camera, chrome, 
made in Germany, serial no 1919170, 
1992, shutter working, meter working, 
body G-VG, light marks to base, with Leitz 
Wetzlar Vario Elmar R 75-200mm f/4.5 
lens, 3 cam, serial no 3059196,1980, 
barrel G, light paint wear to hood and 
aperture grip, elements F-G, some 
fungus,  with rear and lens cap
 £200-300

 419. A Leica R7 SLR Camera, black, 
made in Germany, serial no 2181535, 
1995, shutter working, meter working, 
body G, some paint wear/dulling to base 
plate, with Leitz Wetzlar Summicron R 
50mm f/2 lens, 2 cam, serial no 2080208, 
1965, barrel G-VG, light wear to filter 
ring, elements G, some dust, with 12564K 
hood, rear cap, body in Leica inner case 
with matching serial no maker’s box
 £300-500
 
420. A Leica R8 SLR Camera,  black, 
made in Germany, serial no 2412315, 
1997, shutter working, meter working, 
appears to function as should, body G, 
missing catch to battery compartment, 
secured via tripod mount plate, some 
light wear, with Leica Vario Elmar R 
28-70mm f/3.5-4  E60 ROM lens, serial 
no 3828595, 1988, barrel G, light wear, 
elements G, light fungus, with lens hood 
and front cap
 £400-600
 
421. A Leica R6 SLR Camera, made in 
Germany, black, serial no 1764325, 1988, 
shutter working, meter working, body 
G-VG, some pitting to back bottom edge 
of base plate, with Leitz Elmarit R 90mm 
f/2.8 lens, 3 cam, serial no 3344673, 
1984, barrel VG, elements VG, in ERC, 
with lens cap, manual, matching serial no 
Leica passport, maker’s case, strap and 
outer box for R6 body, four Leica R system 
brochures and a Leica handbook of the 
Leica system 
 £400-600
 

422. A Leica M6 Camera, chrome, 
Leica Germany, serial no 1790487, 
1991, shutter working, meter working, 
viewfinder clear, rangefinder working, 
body G-VG, light wear to flash shoe, light 
wear to back, with Leitz Canada 35mm 
f/1.4 Summilux lens, serial no 2548888, 
1972, barrel G, elements F-G, some 
fungus, with 12504 hood, in worn ERC, 
with matching serial number maker’s box
 £2000-3000
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423. A  Leitz Wetzlar Leica M3 
Rangefinder Camera, chrome, double 
stroke, serial no 703 105, 1954, shutter 
working, self timer working, viewfinder 
clear, rangefinder working, body G, some 
wear/scratches to top plate, paint wear to 
back, with Leitz Wetzlar 5cm f/3.5 Elmar 
lens, serial no 1140506, 1954, barrel G, 
light wear, elements G, some haze, with 
UVa filter, lens cap, worn manual, Leica 
Meter M, body F, meter responsive, in 
Leica ERC
 £800-1200

424. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica M2 
Camera Body, serial no 975430, 1959, for 
parts, winder jammed, shutter curtain 
missing, body G, some paint wear, signs 
of internal oxidisation, with body cap, AF
 £100-200
 

425. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica M3 
Camera, serial no 852465,1956, double 
stroke, shutter working, viewfinder 
clear, rangefinder working, self timer 
working, body G, some light scratches to 
bottom plate, light scratches to top, with 
Leitz Wetzlar 35mm f/2.8 Summaron 
lens, serial no 1678512, 1959, barrel G, 
elements G, some haze to edge of rear 
element, with flash sync caps
 £1200-1800
 
426. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica M2 
Camera Body, serial no 1131865, 1965, 
shutter fast on slow speeds, self timer 
working, body G, some wear to top plate 
and shoe, paint wear to back, some light 
scratches to base, with Leica body cap
 £500-700
 

427. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica M4 
Camera,  serial no 1227768, 1969, 
shutter sluggish/sticking on slow speeds, 
rangefinder working, self timer working, 
body F-G, light wear to top/bottom plate, 
paint wear to back, section of leatherette 
missing from one side of ASA dial, with 
Leitz Wetzlar 5cm f/2 Summicron dual 
range lens, serial no 1534135, 1957, no 
spectacles, barrel G, light wear, elements 
F-G, fungus to rear element
 £600-800
 
428. A Leitz Canada Leica M4-2 
Camera, black, serial no 1530902, 1980, 
shutter working, body G, some brassing 
to shoe and shot counter dial, light wear 
to film door edges, with 28mm f/2 E 46 
Elmarit-M lens, made in Germany, serial 
no 3671475, 1994, barrel G-VG, elements 
G, small internal scratch to edge of front 
element  
 £1200-1600
 

429. A Leica M6 TTL 0.72 Camera 
Body, black, made in Germany, serial no 
2469960, 1998, shutter working, meter 
working, body VG, with matching serial 
no test certificate, manual, boxed strap, 
in presentation case, in matching serial 
no maker’s outer box
 £1500-2000
 
430. A Leitz Wetzlar Leica CL 
Rangefinder Camera, serial no 1428444, 
1975/76, shutter working, meter working, 
rangefinder working, body G-VG, with 
Leitz Wetzlar 40mm f/2 Summicron-C 
lens, serial no 2679688, 1974, barrel G, 
elements G-VG, with lens cap
 £500-700
 
431. A Zeiss Ikon ZM Limited Edition 
Rangefinder Camera Body, silver, Leica 
M mount camera, serial no 15525612, 
shutter working, meter working, body 
VG-E, with body cap, manual certificate, 
test certificate, warranty, camera case, 
strap, in maker’s box
 £1000-1500
 

432. A Leitz Canada 35mm f/2 
Summicron Lens, black, Leica M mount, 
serial no 2740261, 1975, barrel G-VG, 
elements VG, with rear cap and Uva filter
 £600-800
 

433. A Leica Macro Elmar-M 90mm 
f/4 E39 11 633 Lens, serial no 3970135, 
barrel VG, elements VG, with rear cap, 
Uva filter, lens case, warranty card, test 
certificate, in matching serial no maker’s 
box
 £1000-1500
 
434. A Leica Macro Adapter M 14 
409, for Macro Elmar M 90mm f/4, 6-bit, 
body VG-E, elements VG-E, in case, with 
front/rear caps, warranty card, test 
certificate, instructions, in maker’s box
 £200-300
 
435. A Leitz Wetzlar 35mm f/2 
Summicron-R lens, serial no 3283167, 
1983, 3 cam, barrel G-VG, elements VG, 
with front and rear caps
 £500-700
 
436. A Leitz APO Macro Elmarit-R 
100mm f/2.8 E 60 Lens, made in 
Germany, serial no 3413908, 1986, 3 cam, 
barrel G-VG, elements VG, with front and 
rear caps, with instructions, in maker’s 
box
 £500-700
 
437. A Leitz Wetzlar 135mm 
f/4.5 Hektor Lens, serial no 1622447, 
1958, barrel G, some dulling and wear, 
elements G, light clouding, with front and 
rear caps, in Leitz leather case
 £30-50
 
438. A Leitz Elmarit-R 35mm f/2.8 
Lens, made in Germany, serial no 
3234315, 1982, 3 cam, barrel G-VG, slight 
wear, elements VG, with front and rear 
caps, E55 UVa filter, in Leitz lens case
 £300-500
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439. A Leica Elmarit-M 21mm 
f/2.8 E60 Lens,  made in Germany, 
serial no 3685179, 1995, barrel G-VG, 
elements VG, with Leica 21mm finder, 
G-VG, in case,  with front and rear caps, 
M2.8/21hood and B and W 60E filter
 £600-800
 

440. A Leica Summilux-M 50mm 
f/1.4 E 46 Lens, made in Germany, serial 
no 3675538, 1994, barrel G-VG, elements 
G, haze, with front and rear caps and B 
and W 46E filter, in Leica lens case
 £1200-1600
 
441. A Leitz Wetzlar 135mm f/4 
Elmar Lens, serial no 1901103, 1961, 
barrel G, light marks and wear, elements 
G-VG, with Leitz Gr and 1 cased filters, 
5cm hood, front and rear caps
 £30-50
 
442. A Leitz Wetzlar 560mm f/6.8 
Telyt Lens, R mount, serial no 2849115, 
1977, slide focusing smooth, barrel G, 
some light scratches, elements VG, with 
front rear caps,  with Olympus OM mount 
slide focusing tube, barrel G, some light 
paint scratches
 £200-300
 
443. A Leitz Wetzlar 400mm f/6.8 
Telyt Lens, R mount, serial no 2370077, 
1969, barrel VG, slide focusing smooth 
elements VG, in Leitz Telyt box, 11 960, 
with shoulder grip, allen key and caps
 £200-300
 
444. A Leitz Wetzlar 9cm f/4 Elmar 
Lens, serial no 963305, 1952, barrel F-G, 
some light scratches, ding to filter ring, 
elements P-F, fungus, some scratches 
from cleaning, with from/rear caps and 
Summaron-Elmar 3.5cm hood
 £30-50
 

445. A Leitz Wetzlar 5cm f/2 
Summitar Lens, serial no 625531, 1946, 
L39 mount lens updated to M mount, 
barrel G, some brassing to filter ring, 
light wear, elements G, some haze to rear 
element, with front/rear caps, a ELPRO 
V1 a close up lens, G-VG, a Leitz Serie 
7 Uva filter, in case and a 14009 M-L39 
adapter ring 
 £200-300
 
446. A Leitz Canada 135mm f/2.8  
Elmarit M Lens, serial no 2425029, 1970, 
with spectacles, barrel G, would benefit 
from a clean, elements G, light fungus to 
edge of front element
 £100-150
 
447. A Leitz Wetzlar 28mm f.2.8 
Elmarit-R Lens,  serial no 3185180, 1982, 
3 cam, barrel G-VG, elements G-VG
 £300-500
 
448. Four Leitz Finders, a 3.5cm 
SBLOO, a 9cm SGOOD, a 9cm SGOOD, a 
13.5cm SGOOD and a lyre shaped VIOOH 
finder, G
 £80-120
 
449. Leitz Accessories, including a 
HEBOO timer, a Vacu flash sync, goggles 
for dual focus Summicron lens, M mount 
macro goggles, a base plate for Leica III, 
some scratches and wear, three lens caps, 
a IROOA hood, an Elpro Vib close up lens 
and a body and rear lens cap
 £80-120
 
450. Leitz Accessories, including a 
SGVOO 9cm finder, VG, in maker’s box, 
an Elmar 5cm hood, two Leitz 35mm film 
canisters, a yellow push on filter and an 
11th edition of The Leica Manual,
 £40-60
 
451. A Leitz Wetzlar VOOH 
Viewfinder, Lyre shaped, serial no 84788, 
body G, light wear, elements G, small spot 
to bottom edge, in worn/tapped maker 
box, with three push on filters, P and a 
Leica front cap 
 £30-50
 

452. Two Leica Light Meters, a Leica 
Meter M and a MC, with incident light 
cover, both responsive, G, some scratches 
and wear
 £50-70
 
453. A Leitz Wetzlar FOFER Long Base 
Rangefinder, rangefinder working, G-VG, 
light scratch to focusing wheel, elements 
VG
 £80-120
 
454. A Leitz Wetzlar RASUK Universal 
Frame Finder, light brassing/wear to 
base, G-VG
 £40-60
 
455. Two Leitz Wetzlar Viewfinders, 
a VIDOM, chrome, some brassing and 
wear, G and a VIOOH, Lyre shaped, light 
wear to edges, G 
 £70-90
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ABBREVIATED TERMS AND CONDITIONS  

Please ensure you view the Full Terms & Conditions on our website  

  

Specialist Auctions Ltd Trading as Special Auction Services referred to as The Auctioneer and to include any person acting upon his authority. In 
these Terms of Sale the words ‘you’, ‘yours’, etc. refer to you as the Buyer. The words “we”, “us”, etc. refer to the Auctioneer. English Law shall govern 
all transactions associated with this sale.  

Conditions of Sale   

Third Party Liability: All persons on the premises of, or at a venue hired or borrowed by the Auctioneers are there upon their own risk. They shall 
have no claim against the Auctioneer in respect of any accident, injury or damage howsoever caused.  

Bidding procedures and the Buyer: You must register your details with us before bidding and provide us with any requested proof of identity and 
billing information, in a form acceptable to us. You must also satisfy any security arrangements we have in place before entering the auction room 
to view or bid. We strongly recommend that you attend the auction in person. You are responsible for your decision to bid for a particular Lot. If 
you bid on a Lot, including by telephone and online bidding, or by placing a commission bid, we assume that you have carefully inspected the Lot 
and satisfied yourself regarding its condition and authenticity.   The Purchase Price: As Buyer, you will pay: a) the Hammer Price; b) a premium of 20% 
of the Hammer Price if bidding in the room; telephone bidding or leaving a commission bid directly with SAS; and for all bidding online via SAS LIVE; 
and a premium of 25% will be charged for all bidding online via the-saleroom.com c.) any artist’s resale right royalty payable on the sale of the Lot; 
and d) any VAT due.  

VAT: You shall be liable for the payment of any VAT applicable on the Hammer Price and premium due for a Lot. We will charge  VAT at the current 
rate at the date of the auction. Items in our catalogue may be marked in the following ways: (*) indicates that VAT is payable by the buyer on the 
hammer price as well as being an element in the buyer’s premium. VAT will be chargeable at the standard rate (presently 20%). This imposition of 
VAT is likely to be because the seller is registered for VAT within the European Union and is not operating the Dealer’s Margin Scheme or because 
VAT is due at 20% on importation into the UK. (**) indicates that the lot has been imported from outside the European Union. [These lots are 
liable to the standard rate of VAT (currently 20%); in certain circumstances these lots will incur a reduced rate of VAT (5%) on the hammer price 
and buyer’s premium]. The rate will be clearly indicated. Lots which do not have either of the above symbols have no VAT payable on the hammer 
price. This is because such lots are sold using the Auctioneers’ Margin Scheme. The VAT included within the premium is not recoverable as input 
tax.   

Payment:  Immediately following your successful bid on a Lot you will pay to us the Total Amount Due within 7 days, by cash (maximum £10,000) or 
bank transfer. Following the day of the sale, we will send out invoices to all successful telephone, online and commission bidders via email or post. 
Your items can be made ready for collection by appointment only. This also applies for courier collection. We are unable to offer in house postage yet 
in Dudley but recommend That’s your lot based locally in Wombourne on 01902 75212 or info@thats-your-lot.co.uk. We also reserve the right to ask 
the buyer to complete a disclaimer regarding this service prior to despatching the goods. Alternatively, you will (at your own expense) pay for and 
personally collect or arrange your own courier to collect any Lots that you have purchased. This must be undertaken no later than 7 days following 
the day of the auction. You may not claim or collect a Lot until you have paid for it. If you do not pay for or collect the Lot within this time period, you 
will be responsible for any reasonable removal, storage and insurance charges in relation to that Lot.  Warranties: The Seller warrants to us and to you 
that: the Seller is the true owner of the Lot for sale or is authorised by the true owner to offer and sell the lot at auction; the Seller is able to transfer 
good and marketable title to the Lot to you free from any third party rights or claims; and as far as the Seller is aware, the main characteristics of the 
Lot set out in the auction catalogue (as amended by any notice displayed in the saleroom or announced by the Auctioneer at the auction) are correct. 
If, after you have placed a successful bid and paid for a Lot, any of the warranties above are found not to be true, please notify us in writing. Neither 
we nor the Seller will be liable to pay you any sums over and above the Total Amount Due and we will not be responsible for any inaccuracies in the 
information provided by the Seller except as set out below.   

Descriptions and condition: Our descriptions of the Lot will be based on: (a) information provided to us by the Seller of the Lot (for which we are not 
liable); and (ii) our opinion (although it is likely that we will not be able to carry out a detailed inspection of each Lot). Weights and measurements 
given are all estimates. We will give you a number of opportunities to view and inspect the Lots before the auction. You (and any independent 
consultants acting on your behalf) must satisfy yourself about the accuracy of any description of a Lot. We shall not be responsible for any 
failure by you or your consultants to properly inspect a Lot. Representations or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date, age, 
provenance, condition or estimated selling price involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion will be honestly and reasonably held 
and accept liability for opinions given negligently or fraudulently. Please note that Lots (in particular second-hand Lots) are unlikely to be in perfect 
condition. Lots are sold “as is” (i.e. as you see them at the time of the auction). Neither we nor the Seller accept any liability for the condition of 
second hand Lots or for any condition issues affecting a Lot if such issues are included in the description of a Lot in the auction catalogue (or in any 
saleroom notice) and/ or which the inspection of a Lot by the Buyer ought to have revealed. We will give indications of provenance where stated by 
sellers. It is imperative that potential buyers or their Agents inspect lots that interest them prior to the auction. Purchases of autographed materials 
and works are made at the risk of the purchaser. Subject to our Terms and Conditions we cannot accept returns on these items.  

  

  

  


